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CT 2017 12&U LC  MJCC Regional Championship, Sanction #: L17-40G

July 7-9, 2017 - Hartford, CT
Results

Girls 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

NMBS 101 35.25Meghan Maclaren
FFLY  92 36.59Audrey Gil
FINS 103 36.79Natalia Gajecki
PAC  94 37.40Reese Etters
PAC 105 37.54Samantha Evans
MJCC 106 37.62Rachel Mathews
CAT 107 37.80Juliana Bell
MJCC 108 37.82Ella Tevelde
FFLY 109 37.84Brookley Gil
RAC  910 38.10Maddie Muncy
RAC 1011 38.45Eden O'Malley
MJCC 1012 38.53Jane Harhay
WRTS 1013 38.59Alexandra Urbanowicz
RAC  914 38.98Riley McGerald
GRYM  915 39.11Kay Zachary
NFAF 1016 39.50Molly Simmons
GLAS 1017 39.78Lorin Barbera-Hwang
RAC  9*18 40.00Hannah Levine
GRYM  9*18 40.00Emma Stehmann
MJCC 1020 40.04Ava Hapkiewicz
ZEUS 1021 40.08Nicole Rezmer
HNHS  922 40.11Mia O'Connor
ZEUS  923 40.59Ashley Carvente
WFYD  924 40.62Meredith Loughlin
SJCC 1025 40.66Victoria Tiberio
ZEUS 1026 40.68Kimberly Velazquez
RAC 1027 40.80Maureen McEnaney
FINS  928 41.80Izabella Jamrozek
PAC  929 41.92Emily Daukas
NMBS  930 42.10Natalie Liguori
MJCC  931 42.45Claire Haverly
WRTS  932 42.66Isabella Cordero
GRYM  933 42.95Sofia Ye
MAC 10*34 43.10Madi Gay
MJCC 10*34 43.10Alina Niemczyk
NFAF  936 43.34Madison Feller
PAC  937 43.59Caroline Suter
ZEUS  838 43.76Claire McCormick
PAC  939 43.78Lillian Strickland
NSC 1040 43.81Theja Suresh Nagan
ZEUS 10*41 43.95Jazmin Avelino
NMBS  8*41 43.95Ruby Lintner
NMBS  943 44.28Anna Natoli
ZEUS  944 44.34Emma Diogo
FINS  945 44.82Meghan Snyder
PAC  946 44.92Fenya Anastasiadis
MJCC  847 45.09Lyla Harhay
ZEUS  948 45.18Sophia Zambrzycki
NMBS  849 45.22Keira Douglas
RAC 1050 45.61Mazie Pelusio
MJCC  951 46.44Jessica Virkerman
HNHS  952 46.80Julia Scalmani
NFAF  953 46.83Tori Swearingen
RAC  954 46.84Ava Murdock

ZEUS  955 47.30Ellie Simpson
NSC 1056 47.81Thea Dewitt
RAC  857 47.83Vedika Menon
FINS  858 48.16Joseliz Peralta
FINS  959 48.80Safaa Ahmad
NFAF  960 48.97Abigail Perun
NFAF  961 49.59Rebecca Perun
RAC  862 49.72Leah Smuckler
FINS 1063 50.02Victoria Korczak
NFAF 1064 50.21Maia Thompson
MJCC  965 50.53Rosie Alonzo
RAC  966 50.64Fiona Cahill
SJCC  967 50.72Sienna McKinney
MJCC  968 52.15Elise Reneson
NFAF  869 53.31Kiran Suri
FINS  970 53.44Meriem Ahmad
ZEUS  971 54.37Isla Cunniffe
MJCC  872 55.65Sophia Adelman
MJCC  873 56.31Celia Filotto
RAC  874 57.04Dominika Or Dom Dusenk
FFLY 1075 58.06Sophia Vancho
FINS  976 59.09Olivia Korczak
VSYM  777 1:00.79Syndey Archambault
ZEUS  878 1:01.93Francesca Zullo
NFAF 1079 1:02.85Sarah Rotariu
VSYM  780 1:04.25Payton Renzoni
NSC  881 1:04.67Gabby Remiszewski
NFAF  982 1:10.75Maeve Vaughan
MJCC  583 1:15.87Laura Haverly
MJCC  684 1:21.66Ellie Harhay

Girls 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

FINS 101 1:21.51Natalia Gajecki
39.89 1:21.51

CAT 102 1:21.59Juliana Bell
39.01 1:21.59

PAC 103 1:23.34Samantha Evans
39.28 1:23.34

WRTS 104 1:23.43Julia Wysocka
38.53 1:23.43

MJCC 105 1:23.68Ella Tevelde
40.47 1:23.68

PAC  96 1:23.75Reese Etters
40.97 1:23.75

WRTS 107 1:24.27Alexandra Urbanowicz
39.19 1:24.27

MJCC 108 1:24.95Jane Harhay
40.53 1:24.95

FFLY 109 1:25.09Brookley Gil
41.21 1:25.09

MJCC 1010 1:25.81Ava Hapkiewicz
41.12 1:25.81

RAC  911 1:25.98Hannah Levine
42.83 1:25.98

GRYM  912 1:26.14Emma Stehmann
41.14 1:26.14
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CT 2017 12&U LC  MJCC Regional Championship, Sanction #: L17-40G

July 7-9, 2017 - Hartford, CT
Results

(Girls 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SJCC 1013 1:26.43Defne Ceken
GRYM 1014 1:26.61Sofie Wang

40.12 1:26.61
MJCC 1015 1:26.97Alina Niemczyk

42.44 1:26.97
NMBS 1016 1:27.04Meghan Maclaren

43.35 1:27.04
MJCC 1017 1:27.49Rachel Mathews

41.40 1:27.49
NFAF 1018 1:27.59Molly Simmons

42.68 1:27.59
RAC  919 1:27.78Riley McGerald

43.21 1:27.78
WFYD  920 1:28.25Meredith Loughlin

42.77 1:28.25
RAC  921 1:28.58Maddie Muncy

42.40 1:28.58
PAC  922 1:29.32Emily Daukas

42.51 1:29.32
VSYM 1023 1:29.59Shikha Patel

42.92 1:29.59
ZEUS  924 1:31.67Ashley Carvente

45.97 1:31.67
HNHS  925 1:31.85Mia O'Connor

43.05 1:31.85
ZEUS  826 1:33.04Claire McCormick

46.08 1:33.04
VSYM 1027 1:33.06Lillian Miller

45.71 1:33.06
ZEUS 1028 1:34.44Kimberly Velazquez

43.70 1:34.44
MJCC 1029 1:34.88Lexi Dominguez

43.58 1:34.88
NSC 1030 1:35.55Theja Suresh Nagan

45.88 1:35.55
MJCC  831 1:35.72Lyla Harhay

43.61 1:35.72
ZEUS 1032 1:36.34Jazmin Avelino

46.21 1:36.34
PAC  933 1:36.69Caroline Suter

46.31 1:36.69
NMBS  834 1:37.50Bella Zurolo

46.72 1:37.50
FINS  935 1:37.58Meghan Snyder

48.83 1:37.58
PAC  936 1:37.63Lillian Strickland

48.90 1:37.63
RAC 1037 1:37.69Maureen McEnaney

44.30 1:37.69
MAC 1038 1:39.38Madi Gay

46.11 1:39.38
NFAF  939 1:40.78Madison Feller

47.21 1:40.78
PAC  940 1:41.68Fenya Anastasiadis

49.73 1:41.68

ZEUS  841 1:42.28Caroline Gies
47.04 1:42.28

NSC 1042 1:42.55Thea Dewitt
51.06 1:42.55

ZEUS  943 1:43.75Emma Diogo
48.16 1:43.75

FINS  944 1:43.77Izabella Jamrozek
49.84 1:43.77

ZEUS  945 1:44.67Sophia Zambrzycki
48.14 1:44.67

NFAF 1046 1:45.02Isabella Dasilva
49.41 1:45.02

MJCC  947 1:46.79Rosie Alonzo
51.01 1:46.79

NFAF  948 1:48.29Abigail Perun
49.46 1:48.29

NFAF  949 1:48.79Rebecca Perun
53.92 1:48.79

FINS  950 1:49.09Safaa Ahmad
FINS 1051 1:51.70Victoria Korczak

53.76 1:51.70
MJCC  952 1:52.00Jessica Virkerman

51.25 1:52.00
ZEUS  953 1:52.08Isla Cunniffe

52.53 1:52.08
FFLY  954 1:58.40Laila Lamour

55.28 1:58.40
RAC  955 2:00.49Fiona Cahill
RAC  856 2:00.75Leah Smuckler

53.78 2:00.75
MJCC  957 2:01.25Elise Reneson

56.72 2:01.25
FINS  958 2:06.59Olivia Korczak

59.10 2:06.59
NFAF 1059 2:07.07Maia Thompson

54.92 2:07.07
RAC  860 2:09.72Dominika Or Dom Dusenk

1:00.34 2:09.72
NFAF 1061 2:10.42Sarah Rotariu
MJCC  862 2:10.50Sophia Adelman

1:03.62 2:10.50
ZEUS  863 2:13.62Francesca Zullo

1:01.27 2:13.62
FINS  964 2:14.95Meriem Ahmad

1:06.52 2:14.95
NFAF  965 2:34.09Maeve Vaughan

1:14.62 2:34.09

Girls 10 & Under 200 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC 101 2:49.96Keira Giles
38.04 1:21.85 2:07.96 2:49.96

FINS 102 2:54.74Natalia Gajecki
40.05 1:25.03 2:10.83 2:54.74

MJCC 103 3:01.40Ella Tevelde
41.65 1:28.49 2:16.96 3:01.40
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CT 2017 12&U LC  MJCC Regional Championship, Sanction #: L17-40G

July 7-9, 2017 - Hartford, CT
Results

(Girls 10 & Under 200 LC Meter Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SJCC 104 3:02.58Mey Silvey
40.24 1:27.50 2:18.08 3:02.58

PAC 105 3:03.60Samantha Evans
41.25 1:29.79 2:17.47 3:03.60

WWRX 106 3:05.19Alice Franceschet
41.29 1:29.71 2:20.46 3:05.19

GRYM 107 3:05.94Sofie Wang
41.36 1:28.80 2:18.75 3:05.94

GRYM  98 3:10.91Kay Zachary
43.02 1:30.73 2:22.70 3:10.91

NMBS 109 3:11.29Meghan Maclaren
45.23 1:35.65 2:28.23 3:11.29

RAC  910 3:14.65Riley McGerald
44.97 1:37.57 2:28.77 3:14.65

RAC 1011 3:17.15Maureen McEnaney
44.24 1:34.52 2:27.41 3:17.15

ZEUS 1012 3:18.39Kimberly Velazquez
43.33 1:33.89 2:28.56 3:18.39

PAC  913 3:19.73Caroline Suter
44.38 1:37.09 2:29.85 3:19.73

NSC 1014 3:28.77Theja Suresh Nagan
44.24 1:39.29 2:35.20 3:28.77

HNHS  915 3:32.13Julia Scalmani
48.59 1:42.93 2:39.20 3:32.13

MJCC  916 3:34.90Claire Haverly
46.54 1:40.38 2:40.90 3:34.90

FINS  917 3:38.00Izabella Jamrozek
46.54 1:44.82 3:38.00

Girls 10 & Under 400 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

FFLY  91 6:01.22Audrey Gil
41.54 1:27.43 2:12.84 2:59.10

3:46.46 4:32.66 5:18.91 6:01.22
PAC 102 6:03.26Keira Giles

40.60 1:26.81 2:13.72 3:00.69
3:48.11 4:34.70 5:22.24 6:03.26

GRYM  93 6:21.69Bryce Gold
40.39 1:26.19 2:14.87 3:03.13

3:55.04 4:44.55 5:35.29 6:21.69
WWRX 104 6:25.02Alice Franceschet

42.05 1:30.88 2:21.28 3:10.61
4:00.62 4:49.91 5:39.09 6:25.02

Girls 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

FINS 10*1 42.18Natalia Gajecki
WRTS 10*1 42.18Julia Wysocka
NMBS 103 43.57Meghan Maclaren
RAC  94 44.56Maddie Muncy
RAC 105 45.61Eden O'Malley
MJCC 106 46.00Ava Hapkiewicz
WRTS  97 46.12Isabella Cordero

55.61 46.12
PAC 108 46.33Keira Giles

WWRX 109 46.62Alice Franceschet
CAT 1010 47.20Juliana Bell
GRYM  911 47.24Kay Zachary
PAC 1012 47.39Samantha Evans
VSYM 1013 48.35Lillian Miller
PAC  914 48.61Reese Etters
WFYD  915 48.65Meredith Loughlin
MJCC 1016 48.75Lexi Dominguez
WRTS 1017 48.84Alexandra Urbanowicz
ZEUS  818 49.98Claire McCormick
MJCC 1019 50.06Jane Harhay
FFLY 1020 50.17Brookley Gil
SJCC 1021 50.26Victoria Tiberio
HNHS  922 50.27Mia O'Connor
FINS  923 50.29Meghan Snyder
RAC  924 50.74Hannah Levine
RAC 1025 50.77Mazie Pelusio
NMBS  826 50.87Bella Zurolo
ZEUS  927 51.04Ashley Carvente
GRYM  928 51.16Emma Stehmann
MJCC 1029 51.25Rachel Mathews
PAC  930 51.70Emily Daukas
NFAF 1031 51.88Molly Simmons
MJCC 1032 52.31Alina Niemczyk
SJCC  933 52.51Sienna McKinney
ZEUS  834 52.71Caroline Gies
MJCC  935 52.88Rosie Alonzo
MJCC  936 53.12Claire Haverly
FINS  937 53.40Izabella Jamrozek
FFLY  938 53.51Laila Lamour
MJCC  839 53.60Lyla Harhay
GRYM  940 53.76Sofia Ye
VSYM  741 53.90Payton Renzoni
ZEUS  942 54.84Emma Diogo
NFAF  943 55.24Madison Feller
ZEUS  944 55.40Sophia Zambrzycki
NSC 1045 55.43Thea Dewitt
RAC  846 56.34Vedika Menon
FINS  947 56.47Safaa Ahmad

1:05.62 56.47
NFAF 1048 57.63Isabella Dasilva
MAC 1049 57.65Madi Gay

1:01.69 57.65
PAC  950 57.71Fenya Anastasiadis
MJCC  951 57.91Elise Reneson
PAC  952 58.39Lillian Strickland
MJCC  953 58.61Jessica Virkerman

1:06.81 58.61
RAC  854 59.23Dominika Or Dom Dusenk
VSYM  755 59.59Syndey Archambault
FINS  856 59.97Joseliz Peralta

1:06.19 59.97
ZEUS  957 1:00.83Isla Cunniffe
NFAF  958 1:00.92Abigail Perun

59.75 1:00.92
RAC  859 1:01.88Leah Smuckler
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CT 2017 12&U LC  MJCC Regional Championship, Sanction #: L17-40G

July 7-9, 2017 - Hartford, CT
Results

(Girls 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Backstroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

NFAF  960 1:02.62Rebecca Perun
1:03.78 1:02.62

RAC  961 1:02.65Fiona Cahill
ZEUS  862 1:03.08Francesca Zullo

59.99 1:03.08
FINS  963 1:03.82Meriem Ahmad
NFAF 1064 1:04.62Maia Thompson

1:08.54 1:04.62
MJCC  865 1:05.26Sophia Adelman

1:08.68 1:05.26
FINS  966 1:05.59Olivia Korczak
NFAF  967 1:11.04Maeve Vaughan

1:14.83 1:11.04
NFAF 1068 1:11.33Sarah Rotariu
VSYM  769 1:14.82Kate Van Berkel
NSC  870 1:17.29Gabby Remiszewski
MJCC  671 1:19.58Ellie Harhay

1:21.41 1:19.58
ZEUS 10--- DQJazmin Avelino

Girls 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WRTS 101 1:30.56Julia Wysocka
43.81 1:30.56

SJCC 102 1:30.60Mey Silvey
44.49 1:30.60

FFLY  93 1:31.51Audrey Gil
47.11 1:31.51

MJCC 104 1:32.61Ava Hapkiewicz
45.95 1:32.61

RAC 105 1:32.65Eden O'Malley
47.35 1:32.65

SJCC 106 1:37.93Defne Ceken
46.88 1:37.93

GRYM  97 1:39.88Kay Zachary
50.76 1:39.88

NMBS 108 1:40.75Meghan Maclaren
50.56 1:40.75

WRTS  99 1:40.89Isabella Cordero
PAC 1010 1:42.90Samantha Evans
CAT 1011 1:43.16Juliana Bell
FINS  912 1:44.38Meghan Snyder

49.75 1:44.38
ZEUS  913 1:46.99Ashley Carvente

52.91 1:46.99
WFYD  9*14 1:47.41Meredith Loughlin

53.58 1:47.41
PAC  9*14 1:47.41Reese Etters

55.02 1:47.41
GRYM  916 1:48.00Sofia Ye

53.00 1:48.00
FFLY 1017 1:49.26Brookley Gil

55.80 1:49.26
MJCC 1018 1:49.89Jane Harhay

54.41 1:49.89

RAC 1019 1:50.14Mazie Pelusio
54.62 1:50.14

RAC 1020 1:54.32Maureen McEnaney
57.26 1:54.32

RAC  921 1:55.71Hannah Levine
58.82 1:55.71

MJCC  922 1:56.25Claire Haverly
55.06 1:56.25

SJCC 1023 1:56.88Victoria Tiberio
MJCC  824 1:58.78Lyla Harhay

59.81 1:58.78
MAC 1025 2:00.48Madi Gay
NMBS  926 2:00.55Natalie Liguori
PAC  927 2:09.29Lillian Strickland

1:03.04 2:09.29
RAC  828 2:10.15Leah Smuckler
MJCC 10--- DQElla Tevelde

51.23 DQ
FINS  9--- DQIzabella Jamrozek

58.57 DQ
GRYM  9--- DQEmma Stehmann

55.46 DQ
SJCC  9--- DQSienna McKinney

1:01.80 DQ
PAC  9--- DQEmily Daukas
NFAF  9--- DQMadison Feller

57.84 DQ

Girls 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WWRX 101 46.33Alice Franceschet
RAC 102 47.13Eden O'Malley
RAC  93 48.00Riley McGerald
SJCC 104 48.34Mey Silvey
WRTS 105 48.83Alexandra Urbanowicz
RAC  96 48.85Maddie Muncy
RAC  97 50.95Hannah Levine
MJCC 108 51.93Rachel Mathews
PAC 109 52.03Keira Giles
GLAS 1010 52.55Lorin Barbera-Hwang
RAC 1011 53.04Mazie Pelusio
GRYM  912 53.05Sofia Ye
FINS 1013 53.13Natalia Gajecki
CAT 1014 54.00Juliana Bell
WRTS  915 54.11Isabella Cordero
MJCC 1016 54.15Alina Niemczyk
RAC 1017 54.64Maureen McEnaney
HNHS  918 55.00Julia Scalmani
MJCC 1019 55.59Jane Harhay
WRTS 1020 55.74Julia Wysocka
ZEUS 1021 55.87Kimberly Velazquez
ZEUS 1022 56.72Kate Fedor
HNHS  923 56.82Mia O'Connor
ZEUS  924 57.00Sophia Zambrzycki
MJCC  925 57.27Claire Haverly
MAC 1026 57.28Madi Gay
FINS  927 57.53Izabella Jamrozek
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CT 2017 12&U LC  MJCC Regional Championship, Sanction #: L17-40G

July 7-9, 2017 - Hartford, CT
Results

(Girls 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Breaststroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC  928 57.85Reese Etters
RAC  929 58.38Ava Murdock
ZEUS 1030 58.40Nicole Rezmer
ZEUS  831 58.76Francesca Zullo
MJCC  832 58.84Lyla Harhay
FINS  9*33 59.63Meghan Snyder
NSC 10*33 59.63Theja Suresh Nagan
PAC 1035 1:00.03Samantha Evans
FFLY 1036 1:00.13Brookley Gil
WFYD  937 1:00.60Meredith Loughlin
PAC  938 1:00.93Caroline Suter
NFAF 1039 1:01.22Molly Simmons
NFAF  940 1:01.83Rebecca Perun
RAC  841 1:02.37Vedika Menon
RAC  842 1:03.64Dominika Or Dom Dusenk
NFAF  8*43 1:03.74Kiran Suri
PAC  9*43 1:03.74Emily Daukas
ZEUS  945 1:03.78Ellie Simpson
NMBS  946 1:04.08Anna Natoli
MJCC  947 1:04.21Jessica Virkerman
NFAF 1048 1:04.44Sarah Rotariu
NFAF  949 1:04.46Tori Swearingen
NSC 1050 1:04.84Thea Dewitt
PAC  951 1:04.95Lillian Strickland
FINS  952 1:06.17Olivia Korczak
ZEUS  853 1:07.25Claire McCormick
NMBS  854 1:07.87Keira Douglas
NFAF 1055 1:08.83Maia Thompson
NMBS  956 1:09.25Natalie Liguori
RAC  957 1:09.29Fiona Cahill
ZEUS  958 1:09.78Ashley Carvente
FINS  859 1:09.81Joseliz Peralta
MJCC  960 1:10.15Elise Reneson
NFAF  961 1:10.62Abigail Perun
MJCC  962 1:11.12Rosie Alonzo
RAC  863 1:11.75Leah Smuckler
FINS  964 1:18.78Meriem Ahmad
FINS  965 1:19.01Safaa Ahmad
FFLY 1066 1:19.03Sophia Vancho
VSYM  767 1:19.12Syndey Archambault
NMBS  868 1:20.41Ruby Lintner
MJCC  8--- DQSophia Adelman
PAC  9--- DQFenya Anastasiadis
ZEUS  9--- DQIsla Cunniffe
ZEUS  9--- DQEmma Diogo

Girls 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

FFLY  91 1:45.33Audrey Gil
52.23 1:45.33

RAC  92 1:45.65Maddie Muncy
51.19 1:45.65

WWRX 103 1:46.61Alice Franceschet
50.30 1:46.61

RAC  94 1:48.32Hannah Levine
51.93 1:48.32

PAC 105 1:48.62Keira Giles
50.32 1:48.62

GRYM 106 1:50.30Sofie Wang
52.66 1:50.30

VSYM 107 1:55.60Shikha Patel
54.57 1:55.60

GRYM  98 1:56.12Sofia Ye
55.43 1:56.12

ZEUS 109 1:56.39Kate Fedor
57.29 1:56.39

GRYM  910 1:58.66Kay Zachary
58.91 1:58.66

HNHS  911 1:59.56Julia Scalmani
57.64 1:59.56

MJCC 1012 2:00.52Jane Harhay
55.80 2:00.52

RAC 1013 2:01.35Mazie Pelusio
55.48 2:01.35

MAC 1014 2:03.56Madi Gay
1:01.07 2:03.56

PAC  915 2:03.58Reese Etters
59.02 2:03.58

MJCC  816 2:04.43Lyla Harhay
59.99 2:04.43

ZEUS  817 2:06.33Francesca Zullo
MJCC  918 2:07.50Claire Haverly

57.38 2:07.50
NSC 1019 2:08.69Theja Suresh Nagan

1:03.59 2:08.69
ZEUS  820 2:09.80Caroline Gies

1:00.60 2:09.80
PAC  921 2:17.07Caroline Suter

1:06.33 2:17.07
RAC  822 2:17.63Dominika Or Dom Dusenk

1:06.20 2:17.63
MJCC  923 2:25.72Elise Reneson

1:14.53 2:25.72
RAC  924 2:26.75Fiona Cahill

1:11.98 2:26.75
RAC  825 2:33.52Leah Smuckler

1:10.76 2:33.52
FINS  926 2:38.50Meriem Ahmad
MJCC  8--- DQSophia Adelman

Girls 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

RAC  91 40.91Maddie Muncy
WRTS 102 41.42Julia Wysocka
SJCC 103 41.90Defne Ceken
MJCC 104 43.35Ava Hapkiewicz
NMBS  85 44.20Bella Zurolo
RAC 106 44.28Eden O'Malley
MJCC 107 44.96Alina Niemczyk
MJCC 108 45.40Rachel Mathews
WRTS  99 45.93Isabella Cordero
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July 7-9, 2017 - Hartford, CT
Results

(Girls 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Butterfly)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

VSYM 1010 46.18Shikha Patel
ZEUS 1011 46.50Kimberly Velazquez
WRTS 1012 47.04Alexandra Urbanowicz
CAT 1013 47.65Juliana Bell
MJCC 1014 48.22Ella Tevelde
MJCC 1015 48.40Lexi Dominguez
GRYM  916 48.41Sofia Ye
PAC  917 48.57Emily Daukas
ZEUS  918 48.89Ashley Carvente
NFAF 1019 49.13Molly Simmons
VSYM 1020 50.81Lillian Miller
RAC  921 51.21Riley McGerald
HNHS  922 52.31Mia O'Connor
PAC  923 52.43Fenya Anastasiadis
FINS  9*24 53.54Meghan Snyder
ZEUS  8*24 53.54Claire McCormick
FFLY  926 54.49Laila Lamour
FFLY 1027 54.83Brookley Gil
SJCC 1028 55.45Victoria Tiberio
GRYM  929 56.68Emma Stehmann
FINS  930 57.99Safaa Ahmad
NFAF  931 58.76Abigail Perun
HNHS  932 59.24Julia Scalmani
NSC 1033 59.89Thea Dewitt
ZEUS  934 1:02.41Emma Diogo
NFAF  935 1:02.80Madison Feller
PAC  936 1:03.34Lillian Strickland
VSYM  737 1:04.39Kate Van Berkel
RAC 1038 1:06.51Maureen McEnaney
RAC 1039 1:08.02Mazie Pelusio
ZEUS 1040 1:10.03Jazmin Avelino
MJCC  9--- DQJessica Virkerman
NSC  8--- DQGabby Remiszewski
SJCC  9--- DQSienna McKinney
FINS 10--- DQVictoria Korczak

Girls 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

ZEUS 101 1:38.87Kate Fedor
44.23 1:38.87

PAC 102 1:39.36Keira Giles
44.71 1:39.36

MJCC 103 1:42.88Rachel Mathews
46.01 1:42.88

GRYM  94 1:43.41Kay Zachary
51.01 1:43.41

MJCC 105 1:44.98Ava Hapkiewicz
49.29 1:44.98

FINS 106 1:46.07Natalia Gajecki
47.72 1:46.07

SJCC 107 1:47.65Defne Ceken
46.81 1:47.65

NFAF 108 1:48.27Molly Simmons
45.90 1:48.27

PAC  99 1:49.87Caroline Suter
46.06 1:49.87

MJCC 1010 1:50.39Ella Tevelde
51.82 1:50.39

ZEUS  811 1:52.43Claire McCormick
50.58 1:52.43

PAC  912 1:58.63Fenya Anastasiadis
53.45 1:58.63

ZEUS 1013 1:59.73Kimberly Velazquez
54.16 1:59.73

MJCC 1014 2:24.72Alina Niemczyk
NFAF  9--- DQMadison Feller

Girls 10 & Under 200 LC Meter IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

NMBS 101 3:27.15Meghan Maclaren
44.81 1:39.44 2:46.75 3:27.15

WWRX 102 3:27.67Alice Franceschet
49.11 1:45.07 2:44.27 3:27.67

GRYM  93 3:33.35Emma Stehmann
RAC  94 3:40.23Riley McGerald

55.18 1:49.96 2:50.14 3:40.23
HNHS  95 3:46.86Mia O'Connor

52.84 1:49.86 2:58.61 3:46.86
ZEUS 106 3:52.09Nicole Rezmer

58.92 2:00.35 3:04.39 3:52.09
HNHS  97 3:59.61Julia Scalmani

1:01.21 2:01.30 3:06.23 3:59.61
NSC 108 4:05.82Theja Suresh Nagan

57.57 2:01.82 3:11.34 4:05.82

Girls 10 & Under 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:30.68SJCC
1) Mey Silvey 10 2) Defne Ceken 10
3) Victoria Tiberio 10 4) Ariya Snelwar 10

A2 2:30.90PAC
1) Reese Etters 9 2) Emily Daukas 9
3) Samantha Evans 10 4) Keira Giles 10

A3 2:34.00RAC
1) Maddie Muncy 9 2) Riley McGerald 9
3) Hannah Levine 9 4) Eden O'Malley 10

A4 2:39.88ZEUS
1) Kimberly Velazquez 10 2) Ashley Carvente 9
3) Claire McCormick 8 4) Kate Fedor 10

A5 2:45.49MJCC
1) Rachel Mathews 10 2) Alina Niemczyk 10
3) Lexi Dominguez 10 4) Ava Hapkiewicz 10

A6 2:58.97FINS
1) Natalia Gajecki 10 2) Meghan Snyder 9
3) Izabella Jamrozek 9 4) Safaa Ahmad 9

B7 3:02.84ZEUS
1) Jazmin Avelino 10 2) Caroline Gies 8
3) Sophia Zambrzycki 9 4) Emma Diogo 9

A8 3:04.36NFAF
1) Molly Simmons 10 2) Isabella Dasilva 10
3) Abigail Perun 9 4) Madison Feller 9
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July 7-9, 2017 - Hartford, CT
Results

(Girls 10 & Under 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals Time

B9 3:05.47RAC
1) Maureen McEnaney 10 2) Leah Smuckler 8
3) Vedika Menon 8 4) Mazie Pelusio 10

B10 3:41.46FINS
1) Joseliz Peralta 8 2) Victoria Korczak 10
3) Meriem Ahmad 9 4) Olivia Korczak 9

B11 3:46.66NFAF
1) Rebecca Perun 9 2) Maia Thompson 10
3) Maeve Vaughan 9 4) Sarah Rotariu 10

Girls 10 & Under 200 LC Meter Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:57.29SJCC
1) Defne Ceken 10 2) Mey Silvey 10
3) Ariya Snelwar 10 4) Victoria Tiberio 10

A2 3:02.89RAC
1) Riley McGerald 9 2) Hannah Levine 9
3) Maddie Muncy 9 4) Eden O'Malley 10

A3 3:05.25PAC
1) Samantha Evans 10 2) Keira Giles 10
3) Caroline Suter 9 4) Reese Etters 9

A4 3:07.73MJCC
1) Ava Hapkiewicz 10 2) Rachel Mathews 10
3) Ella Tevelde 10 4) Jane Harhay 10

A5 3:27.82FINS
1) Natalia Gajecki 10 2) Meghan Snyder 9
3) Safaa Ahmad 9 4) Izabella Jamrozek 9

42.72 3:27.82
B6 3:31.17MJCC

1) Rosie Alonzo 9 2) Claire Haverly 9
3) Alina Niemczyk 10 4) Lyla Harhay 8

B7 4:14.52NFAF
1) Maia Thompson 10 2) Kiran Suri 8
3) Abigail Perun 9 4) Sarah Rotariu 10

B8 4:15.14FINS
1) Meriem Ahmad 9 2) Olivia Korczak 9
3) Joseliz Peralta 8 4) Victoria Korczak 10

A--- DQZEUS
1) Kate Fedor 10 2) Sophia Zambrzycki 9
3) Kimberly Velazquez 10 4) Nicole Rezmer 10

B--- DQZEUS
1) Emma Diogo 9 2) Francesca Zullo 8
3) Claire McCormick 8 4) Ashley Carvente 9

A--- DQNFAF
1) Rebecca Perun 9 2) Tori Swearingen 9
3) Molly Simmons 10 4) Madison Feller 9

B--- DQRAC
1) Mazie Pelusio 10 2) Vedika Menon 8
3) Maureen McEnaney 10 4) Leah Smuckler 8

Girls 11-12 50 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WFYD 111 31.84Grace Furtado
MJCC 112 32.05Ella Shafman
WFYD 113 32.33Elise Richardson
MJCC 114 32.39Arianna Bishop
ZEUS 125 32.62Zofia Chmiel

GLAS 126 32.73Evelina Christensen
MAC 127 32.80Rebecca Denhart
HNHS 128 32.87Giulia Faulkner
MJCC 119 33.01Julia Seguro
MAC 1110 33.09Abbey Pickel
WRTS 1111 33.21Nyomi Cordero
MJCC 1212 33.30Daniela Echevarria
WWRX 1213 33.46Althea Balkus-Bouthet
MJCC 1214 33.58Meghan Tiernan
HNHS 1215 33.64Taya Laborde
NFAF 1216 33.74Emma Perun
HNHS 1117 33.85Tara Stoeffler
ZEUS 1218 34.29Jaliyah Gonzalez
RAC 1219 34.65Tiffany Yin
GRYM 1220 34.71Saskia Phillips
RAC 1121 34.76Molly Crist
NFAF 1222 34.84Emma Debernardi
WEST 1123 35.17Samantha Lowe
ZEUS 1124 35.23Emily Thompson
ZEUS 1225 35.28Alexa Lugo
WRTS 1226 35.34Gabriela Urbanowicz
WFYD 1227 35.42Alanna Dwyer
GLAS 1228 35.60Margo Zhang
RAC 1129 35.71Sofia Velez
GLAS 1130 35.76Heather Newandee
FFLY 1231 35.82Maddy McDonald
HNHS 1232 35.97Alice Scalmani
ZEUS 1133 36.02Madison Marini
MAC 1134 36.07Abheri Basak
ZEUS 1235 36.18Samantha Livieri
WRTS 1236 36.19Cacia Harb
MJCC 1137 36.32Karissa Bishop
VSYM 1238 36.49Lauren Lee
RAC 1239 36.83Alison Manolakakis
GRYM 11*40 36.99Mollee Ye
FINS 11*40 36.99Kaitlyn Gilbert
SJCC 1142 37.03Yara Shaik
FFLY 1243 37.08Emma Gildersleeve
ZEUS 1244 37.17Hanna Merchan
GLAS 1245 37.32Olivia Sainsbury
CAT 1146 37.35Erin Marica
CAT 12*47 37.46Kristen Thebeau
MJCC 11*47 37.46Jade Wong
ZEUS 1149 37.51Victoria Burdzicki
NFAF 1250 37.92Erin Swearingen
GLAS 1251 38.02Emma Tedisky
FINS 1252 38.13Allyson Leighton
MJCC 1153 38.16Molly McHugh
WFYD 1154 38.50Nadia Lesieur
MJCC 1255 38.58Su Li
NMBS 12*56 38.59Victoria Gentile
ZEUS 11*56 38.59Hilary Jimenez
NMBS 1158 38.64Madison Lang
WEST 1259 38.65Ava Cho
NMBS 1160 38.93Morgan Andrews
CAT 1161 38.96Emma Lemieux
NFAF 1262 39.14Alexandra Simmons
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CT 2017 12&U LC  MJCC Regional Championship, Sanction #: L17-40G

July 7-9, 2017 - Hartford, CT
Results

(Girls 11-12 50 LC Meter Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

NSC 1263 39.27Julia Remiszewski
RAC 1164 39.37Ainsleigh Brezac
SJCC 11*65 39.38Elizabeth Kwee
MAC 11*65 39.38Cassie Wentzell
NSC 1167 39.94Alexandra Rivera
GRYM 1168 39.97Paige Setterberg
NMBS 1169 40.09Emily Lang
HNHS 1170 40.17Madisen Karavas
NFAF 1171 40.29Eliana Thompson
ZEUS 1172 40.58Marabella Zullo
MJCC 1173 42.48Ruth Hatch
NSC 1274 42.82Jodie Hammond
SJCC 1175 42.91Sofia Likvornik
ZEUS 1176 42.99Marian Sanchez
NFAF 1177 43.91Trilby Cellamare
FINS 1178 44.09Alyssa Hernandez
MAC 1179 44.17Bella Trinidad
NFAF 1180 44.73Sydney Dawes
NMBS 1181 45.32Marra Elsesser
NFAF 1182 47.58Sarah Vaughan
SJCC 1183 52.70Maanasa Kumar
NFAF 1284 53.21Olivia Melton
NFAF 1185 58.07Lauren Collina

Girls 11-12 100 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WFYD 111 1:09.45Grace Furtado
33.96 1:09.45

ZEUS 122 1:10.91Zofia Chmiel
34.25 1:10.91

MJCC 113 1:10.98Julia Seguro
34.72 1:10.98

MJCC 124 1:11.96Meghan Tiernan
34.76 1:11.96

HNHS 125 1:12.95Giulia Faulkner
34.23 1:12.95

GRYM 126 1:13.01Saskia Phillips
36.30 1:13.01

MJCC 117 1:13.22Ella Shafman
34.99 1:13.22

NFAF 128 1:13.92Emma Perun
35.47 1:13.92

WRTS 119 1:14.24Nyomi Cordero
34.99 1:14.24

MAC 1210 1:14.54Rebecca Denhart
36.03 1:14.54

MAC 1211 1:15.38Jazz Mendez
35.97 1:15.38

ZEUS 1212 1:15.41Jaliyah Gonzalez
36.35 1:15.41

GLAS 1213 1:15.46Evelina Christensen
34.89 1:15.46

WFYD 1214 1:15.81Alanna Dwyer
36.60 1:15.81

HNHS 1215 1:15.99Alice Scalmani
37.40 1:15.99

ZEUS 1216 1:16.13Alexa Lugo
37.55 1:16.13

HNHS 1117 1:16.31Tara Stoeffler
36.15 1:16.31

MAC 1118 1:16.36Hailey Baker
36.11 1:16.36

GLAS 1119 1:16.89Heather Newandee
36.59 1:16.89

MJCC 1120 1:17.06Karissa Bishop
37.50 1:17.06

ZEUS 1121 1:17.18Emily Thompson
37.69 1:17.18

NFAF 1222 1:17.93Emma Debernardi
37.48 1:17.93

ZEUS 12*23 1:18.75Hanna Merchan
38.44 1:18.75

RAC 11*23 1:18.75Georgia Milton
37.99 1:18.75

GRYM 1125 1:18.87Mollee Ye
37.17 1:18.87

GRYM 1226 1:18.90Zoe Sorensen
38.03 1:18.90

GLAS 1227 1:19.38Lola Branson
38.53 1:19.38

RAC 1128 1:19.81Sofia Velez
38.18 1:19.81

VSYM 1229 1:19.84Lauren Lee
39.07 1:19.84

FFLY 1230 1:19.88Maddy McDonald
37.63 1:19.88

RAC 1231 1:20.53Tiffany Yin
39.14 1:20.53

WRTS 1232 1:20.75Gabriela Urbanowicz
38.45 1:20.75

ZEUS 1133 1:20.83Madison Marini
40.17 1:20.83

ZEUS 1234 1:20.93Samantha Livieri
38.89 1:20.93

GLAS 1235 1:21.20Margo Zhang
37.72 1:21.20

FFLY 1236 1:21.53Emma Gildersleeve
CAT 1137 1:21.67Erin Marica

38.79 1:21.67
GLAS 1238 1:21.88Grace Mooney

39.91 1:21.88
MAC 1139 1:22.45Abheri Basak

39.61 1:22.45
ZEUS 1140 1:22.74Victoria Burdzicki

39.33 1:22.74
MJCC 1241 1:23.83Kate Harker

40.79 1:23.83
GLAS 1242 1:23.93Emma Tedisky

40.09 1:23.93
WFYD 1143 1:24.22Nadia Lesieur

40.42 1:24.22
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July 7-9, 2017 - Hartford, CT
Results

(Girls 11-12 100 LC Meter Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

MJCC 1144 1:24.24Molly McHugh
41.33 1:24.24

MJCC 1145 1:24.29Jade Wong
38.84 1:24.29

WRTS 1146 1:24.72Lila Strober
40.17 1:24.72

MJCC 1247 1:24.78Su Li
40.11 1:24.78

CAT 1248 1:24.87Kristen Thebeau
40.56 1:24.87

MAC 1149 1:25.00Cassie Wentzell
41.20 1:25.00

WRTS 1250 1:25.07Cacia Harb
40.68 1:25.07

SJCC 1151 1:25.36Yara Shaik
41.78 1:25.36

HNHS 1152 1:25.51Madisen Karavas
42.93 1:25.51

NMBS 1153 1:25.70Madison Lang
40.22 1:25.70

ZEUS 1154 1:25.88Hilary Jimenez
40.32 1:25.88

FINS 1155 1:26.51Kaitlyn Gilbert
GRYM 1156 1:26.75Paige Setterberg

40.43 1:26.75
NFAF 1257 1:26.82Samantha Van Steen

39.90 1:26.82
NFAF 1258 1:26.86Alexandra Simmons

40.94 1:26.86
NFAF 1159 1:26.91Eliana Thompson

42.88 1:26.91
NFAF 1260 1:27.42Kate Vansteen

44.60 1:27.42
SJCC 1161 1:28.08Elizabeth Kwee

41.36 1:28.08
RAC 1162 1:28.49Ainsleigh Brezac

41.87 1:28.49
WEST 1263 1:28.71Ava Cho

41.33 1:28.71
NSC 1264 1:29.57Julia Remiszewski

41.15 1:29.57
ZEUS 1165 1:30.89Marabella Zullo

43.48 1:30.89
NMBS 1166 1:31.33Emily Lang

43.54 1:31.33
NSC 1267 1:32.44Jodie Hammond

43.67 1:32.44
FINS 1168 1:32.91Cc Connolly
FFLY 1169 1:36.28Grace Kulaga

46.87 1:36.28
MAC 1170 1:37.09Camryn Sprague

49.33 1:37.09
SJCC 1171 1:37.31Sofia Likvornik

44.61 1:37.31

NSC 1272 1:38.78Eva Chmielewski
47.21 1:38.78

NFAF 1173 1:39.27Sarah Vaughan
48.98 1:39.27

NSC 1174 1:40.52Alexandra Rivera
46.01 1:40.52

NMBS 1175 1:41.44Marra Elsesser
45.91 1:41.44

MJCC 1176 1:41.45Gwen Bye
49.25 1:41.45

ZEUS 1177 1:41.87Marian Sanchez
48.12 1:41.87

MAC 1178 1:42.51Bella Trinidad
47.47 1:42.51

NFAF 1179 1:43.98Sydney Dawes
49.27 1:43.98

MJCC 1180 1:45.65Ruth Hatch
51.65 1:45.65

NFAF 1181 1:49.72Trilby Cellamare
46.26 1:49.72

SJCC 1182 1:55.33Mehek Anand
55.15 1:55.33

VSYM 1183 1:57.72Madeline Morrissey
56.67 1:57.72

NFAF 1184 2:15.58Lauren Collina
1:04.42 2:15.58

Girls 11-12 200 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

ZEUS 111 2:31.01Nora Choukri
34.08 1:12.52 1:52.66 2:31.01

WFYD 112 2:31.78Elise Richardson
35.48 1:14.00 1:55.13 2:31.78

HNHS 123 2:32.12Giulia Faulkner
35.17 1:14.14 1:55.06 2:32.12

MJCC 124 2:33.04Jacqui Fox
33.79 1:11.88 1:54.24 2:33.04

MJCC 125 2:34.85Daniela Echevarria
34.58 1:14.28 1:55.12 2:34.85

MAC 116 2:35.04Abbey Pickel
35.00 1:14.34 1:56.19 2:35.04

RAC 127 2:37.32Sabrina Porter
36.03 1:17.05 1:57.52 2:37.32

MJCC 128 2:38.14Meghan Tiernan
36.01 1:15.52 1:58.58 2:38.14

MJCC 119 2:38.32Julia Seguro
36.50 1:16.11 1:58.88 2:38.32

GRYM 1110 2:39.15Brielle Gold
35.17 1:16.28 1:57.12 2:39.15

ZEUS 1211 2:39.74Zofia Chmiel
35.38 1:16.18 1:58.79 2:39.74

NFAF 1212 2:41.06Emma Perun
35.64 1:16.97 1:59.89 2:41.06

WFYD 1213 2:42.53Alanna Dwyer
38.57 1:20.58 2:04.27 2:42.53

HNHS 1214 2:42.64Alice Scalmani
37.46 1:20.54 2:02.08 2:42.64
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July 7-9, 2017 - Hartford, CT
Results

(Girls 11-12 200 LC Meter Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

MJCC 1115 2:42.69Karissa Bishop
ZEUS 1216 2:43.65Natalia Ferranto

35.42 1:16.99 2:02.04 2:43.65
MAC 1217 2:44.65Rebecca Denhart

37.11 1:20.81 2:04.15 2:44.65
MAC 1218 2:45.58Jazz Mendez

37.75 1:20.21 2:04.83 2:45.58
HNHS 1119 2:45.69Tara Stoeffler

36.81 1:20.31 2:03.69 2:45.69
MAC 1120 2:46.11Hailey Baker

35.22 1:17.04 2:01.22 2:46.11
ZEUS 1221 2:46.34Jaliyah Gonzalez

36.79 1:18.91 2:04.05 2:46.34
FFLY 1222 2:49.56Maddy McDonald

38.43 1:21.12 2:07.24 2:49.56
CAT 1123 2:51.94Erin Marica

39.28 1:22.00 2:08.27 2:51.94
GLAS 1224 2:52.70Evelina Christensen

37.41 1:20.67 2:07.86 2:52.70
RAC 1125 2:52.86Molly Crist

37.57 1:19.67 2:08.72 2:52.86
ZEUS 1226 2:53.39Hanna Merchan

39.92 1:23.73 2:10.03 2:53.39
GLAS 1227 2:56.28Margo Zhang

38.43 1:23.56 2:09.22 2:56.28
FINS 1228 2:58.35Emma Nagel

40.85 1:26.09 2:15.02 2:58.35
ZEUS 1129 2:58.64Emily Thompson

40.46 1:25.54 2:13.96 2:58.64
GLAS 1130 3:02.11Isabelle Christensen

42.18 1:28.61 2:16.78 3:02.11
WRTS 1231 3:07.18Cacia Harb

43.57 1:33.31 2:19.92 3:07.18
GLAS 1232 3:08.23Emma Tedisky

42.21 1:31.09 2:22.39 3:08.23
ZEUS 1133 3:09.27Marabella Zullo

43.41 1:31.86 2:23.29 3:09.27
FINS 1134 3:09.30Kaitlyn Gilbert

41.47 2:22.10 3:09.30
NFAF 1235 3:10.56Kate Vansteen

41.24 1:33.99 3:10.56
NSC 1236 3:17.02Julia Remiszewski

43.14 1:34.03 2:27.04 3:17.02
FFLY 1137 3:30.85Grace Kulaga

47.49 1:39.99 3:30.85

Girls 11-12 400 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

ZEUS 111 5:20.66Nora Choukri
36.42 1:16.12 1:58.98 2:39.57

5:20.66
MJCC 112 5:24.41Julia Seguro

35.84 1:16.00 1:58.02 2:39.63
3:21.58 4:03.63 4:44.81 5:24.41

MJCC 113 5:24.88Arianna Bishop
35.39 1:15.63 1:58.77 2:39.87

3:22.01 4:03.82 4:46.58 5:24.88
WFYD 114 5:26.48Grace Furtado

37.88 1:18.82 2:02.17 2:44.03
3:27.28 4:08.51 4:48.90 5:26.48

MJCC 125 5:26.88Meghan Tiernan
35.98 1:16.20 1:58.12 2:40.08

3:22.51 4:04.78 4:46.39 5:26.88
MJCC 116 5:41.94Ella Shafman

36.31 1:18.17 2:03.18 2:46.83
3:31.76 4:15.26 5:00.17 5:41.94

ZEUS 127 5:46.50Zofia Chmiel
37.81 1:22.64 2:08.44 2:54.13

3:39.03 4:23.62 5:05.89 5:46.50
MAC 128 5:48.44Jazz Mendez

39.23 1:23.05 2:08.42 2:52.67
3:38.07 4:22.34 5:07.22 5:48.44

GLAS 129 5:51.16Evelina Christensen
38.15 1:25.05 2:11.37 2:57.77

3:41.65 4:26.08 5:09.27 5:51.16
GRYM 1110 5:51.69Brielle Gold

38.07 1:20.52 2:06.74 2:52.39
3:39.83 4:25.03 5:09.87 5:51.69

FFLY 1211 5:52.62Maddy McDonald
40.02 1:23.74 2:09.85 2:54.14

3:40.63 5:52.62
WFYD 1212 5:52.90Alanna Dwyer

40.03 1:23.56 2:09.30 2:53.83
3:40.69 4:25.44 5:10.93 5:52.90

MJCC 1213 5:53.06Daniela Echevarria
38.65 1:26.86 2:12.17 2:58.41

3:43.36 4:26.89 5:10.02 5:53.06
ZEUS 1214 6:08.05Natalia Ferranto

39.63 1:24.45 6:08.05
MJCC 1115 6:20.26Molly McHugh

42.31 1:30.23 2:19.37 3:09.00
3:58.87 4:47.00 5:35.26 6:20.26

Girls 11-12 50 LC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

NFAF 121 39.13Emma Debernardi
MJCC 112 39.25Julia Seguro
RAC 113 39.48Molly Crist
MJCC 124 39.58Daniela Echevarria
VSYM 125 40.03Lauren Lee
ZEUS 126 40.09Samantha Livieri
MJCC 117 40.10Ella Shafman
WRTS 118 40.52Nyomi Cordero
HNHS 119 40.69Mikayla Rapuano
MJCC 1110 41.18Arianna Bishop
GLAS 1111 41.28Heather Newandee
GRYM 1212 42.13Saskia Phillips
MJCC 1213 42.66Kate Harker
WRTS 1214 42.70Cacia Harb
WFYD 1115 42.84Nadia Lesieur
WWRX 1216 42.93Althea Balkus-Bouthet
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Results

(Girls 11-12 50 LC Meter Backstroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

ZEUS 1217 43.02Alexa Lugo
GRYM 1218 43.03Zoe Sorensen
GRYM 1119 43.55Mollee Ye
FINS 1220 43.79Emma Nagel
FFLY 1221 43.86Emma Gildersleeve
WFYD 1222 44.02Alanna Dwyer
MAC 1123 44.19Abheri Basak
MAC 1124 44.21Cassie Wentzell
ZEUS 1125 44.43Madison Marini
MJCC 1126 44.62Jade Wong
WRTS 1227 44.71Gabriela Urbanowicz
SJCC 1128 44.73Elizabeth Kwee
GLAS 1229 44.97Margo Zhang
CAT 1130 45.02Erin Marica
GLAS 1231 45.16Evelina Christensen
RAC 1232 45.18Tiffany Yin
GLAS 1133 45.54Isabelle Christensen
CAT 1234 45.57Kristen Thebeau
WEST 1235 45.61Ava Cho
RAC 1136 45.63Georgia Milton
SJCC 1137 45.70Yara Shaik
HNHS 1138 45.89Madisen Karavas
ZEUS 1139 46.17Victoria Burdzicki
RAC 1140 46.52Ainsleigh Brezac
NFAF 1241 46.59Emma Perun
FFLY 1142 46.67Grace Kulaga

30.79 46.67
ZEUS 1143 47.48Hilary Jimenez
MJCC 1244 47.53Su Li
GRYM 1145 47.95Paige Setterberg
WRTS 1146 48.33Lila Strober

53.68 48.33
NFAF 1247 48.67Kate Vansteen
NFAF 1148 48.72Eliana Thompson
NFAF 1249 48.91Alexandra Simmons
GLAS 1250 49.44Emma Tedisky
NFAF 1251 49.56Samantha Van Steen
MJCC 1152 50.11Molly McHugh
FINS 1153 50.25Alyssa Hernandez
NFAF 1154 50.58Sarah Vaughan
MJCC 1155 52.43Gwen Bye
NMBS 1156 53.16Emily Lang
NFAF 1157 53.57Sydney Dawes
NMBS 1158 53.96Marra Elsesser
MAC 1159 54.27Camryn Sprague
NSC 1160 54.61Alexandra Rivera
NMBS 1161 54.65Madison Lang

58.24 54.65
MAC 1162 56.45Bella Trinidad
SJCC 1163 56.54Mehek Anand
NFAF 1164 56.84Trilby Cellamare
MJCC 1165 57.25Ruth Hatch
ZEUS 1166 58.93Marian Sanchez
SJCC 1167 1:03.19Maanasa Kumar
NFAF 1268 1:03.42Olivia Melton

NSC 1269 1:03.58Jodie Hammond
VSYM 1170 1:07.86Madeline Morrissey
NFAF 1171 1:14.84Lauren Collina

1:13.58 1:14.84
HNHS 12--- DQAlice Scalmani

Girls 11-12 100 LC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WFYD 111 1:20.29Grace Furtado
ZEUS 112 1:20.69Nora Choukri

39.42 1:20.69
ZEUS 123 1:21.20Samantha Livieri

39.79 1:21.20
ZEUS 124 1:22.90Natalia Ferranto
HNHS 115 1:23.32Mikayla Rapuano

41.58 1:23.32
MJCC 126 1:23.34Vanessa Squillante

40.76 1:23.34
RAC 127 1:25.18Rachel Thilow

41.16 1:25.18
MJCC 118 1:25.31Ella Shafman

42.51 1:25.31
MJCC 129 1:25.40Daniela Echevarria

41.52 1:25.40
NFAF 1210 1:25.50Emma Debernardi

41.00 1:25.50
VSYM 1211 1:25.87Lauren Lee

42.46 1:25.87
FFLY 1212 1:31.00Emma Gildersleeve

43.93 1:31.00
FFLY 1213 1:31.31Maddy McDonald

45.80 1:31.31
ZEUS 1214 1:31.45Jaliyah Gonzalez

46.00 1:31.45
WEST 1115 1:31.74Samantha Lowe
HNHS 1216 1:31.94Alice Scalmani

46.21 1:31.94
GLAS 1217 1:32.02Margo Zhang

44.51 1:32.02
MAC 1118 1:32.19Abheri Basak
MAC 1219 1:32.70Rebecca Denhart

44.32 1:32.70
MJCC 1220 1:32.90Kate Harker

46.23 1:32.90
WWRX 1221 1:33.14Althea Balkus-Bouthet

45.92 1:33.14
RAC 1222 1:33.44Tiffany Yin

47.19 1:33.44
FINS 1223 1:33.50Emma Nagel

47.34 1:33.50
CAT 1124 1:33.57Erin Marica

46.78 1:33.57
WFYD 1125 1:34.31Nadia Lesieur

45.64 1:34.31
RAC 1126 1:34.61Georgia Milton

48.21 1:34.61
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CT 2017 12&U LC  MJCC Regional Championship, Sanction #: L17-40G

July 7-9, 2017 - Hartford, CT
Results

(Girls 11-12 100 LC Meter Backstroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GRYM 1127 1:34.86Mollee Ye
46.85 1:34.86

CAT 1228 1:35.31Kristen Thebeau
47.81 1:35.31

MAC 1229 1:35.45Jazz Mendez
45.59 1:35.45

MAC 1130 1:35.67Cassie Wentzell
47.28 1:35.67

NFAF 1231 1:35.77Emma Perun
45.80 1:35.77

HNHS 1132 1:35.93Tara Stoeffler
46.97 1:35.93

GLAS 1233 1:37.08Evelina Christensen
46.87 1:37.08

GLAS 1134 1:37.71Isabelle Christensen
48.78 1:37.71

NFAF 1235 1:37.74Erin Swearingen
NSC 1236 1:38.21Julia Remiszewski

48.07 1:38.21
WEST 1237 1:39.40Ava Cho

47.21 1:39.40
WRTS 1238 1:39.71Cacia Harb
ZEUS 1239 1:40.93Hanna Merchan
GRYM 1140 1:42.14Paige Setterberg

48.76 1:42.14
FINS 1141 1:43.76Kaitlyn Gilbert
ZEUS 12--- DQAlexa Lugo

44.43 DQ

Girls 11-12 200 LC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

ZEUS 121 2:54.73Samantha Livieri
42.61 1:25.13 2:12.34 2:54.73

ZEUS 122 2:58.44Natalia Ferranto
1:27.03 2:15.23 2:58.44

RAC 123 2:59.46Rachele Bachmann
42.86 1:27.15 2:14.57 2:59.46

HNHS 124 2:59.95Giulia Faulkner
42.12 2:13.99 2:59.95

HNHS 115 3:02.24Mikayla Rapuano
42.17 1:28.31 2:17.05 3:02.24

MJCC 116 3:05.68Ella Shafman
42.58 1:30.64 2:20.19 3:05.68

FFLY 127 3:07.71Maddy McDonald
44.34 1:31.63 3:07.71

FFLY 128 3:15.52Emma Gildersleeve
45.49 1:34.32 2:26.14 3:15.52

FINS 129 3:17.72Emma Nagel
47.18 1:38.14 3:17.72

MAC 1110 3:21.43Cassie Wentzell
49.21 1:42.01 2:31.38 3:21.43

NSC 1211 3:27.00Julia Remiszewski
46.99 1:39.76 3:27.00

MAC 12--- DQJazz Mendez
46.97 DQ

Girls 11-12 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

RAC 111 41.68Georgia Milton
GLAS 122 43.29Julianne Lui
ZEUS 113 43.62Emily Thompson
HNHS 124 43.82Giulia Faulkner
MJCC 125 44.32Vanessa Squillante
MJCC 116 44.50Karissa Bishop
MAC 127 44.52Rebecca Denhart
RAC 118 44.98Sofia Velez
MJCC 119 45.28Arianna Bishop
RAC 1210 45.37Rachele Bachmann
CAT 1111 45.46Emma Lemieux
MAC 1112 46.02Hailey Baker
HNHS 1213 46.49Taya Laborde
WFYD 1114 47.14Elise Richardson
GRYM 1215 47.37Saskia Phillips
GRYM 1116 47.40Mollee Ye
ZEUS 1217 47.63Alexa Lugo
NFAF 1218 47.71Emma Perun
NFAF 1219 48.00Emma Debernardi
WEST 1220 48.03Ava Cho
GRYM 1221 48.17Zoe Sorensen
GRYM 1122 48.49Paige Setterberg
HNHS 1123 48.52Tara Stoeffler
RAC 1224 48.79Rachel Thilow
VSYM 1225 48.81Lauren Lee
RAC 1126 48.99Ainsleigh Brezac
GLAS 1127 49.42Heather Newandee
ZEUS 1128 49.66Hilary Jimenez
FINS 1129 50.23Cc Connolly

24.45 50.23
FFLY 1230 50.28Emma Gildersleeve
GLAS 1131 50.47Isabelle Christensen
NFAF 1232 50.75Erin Swearingen
NMBS 1233 50.81Victoria Gentile
RAC 1234 50.93Alison Manolakakis
MJCC 1235 51.53Kate Harker
SJCC 1136 52.23Elizabeth Kwee
CAT 1137 52.31Erin Marica
FINS 1238 52.52Emma Nagel
ZEUS 1139 52.87Victoria Burdzicki
MAC 1140 53.05Abheri Basak
MJCC 1241 53.18Su Li
ZEUS 1142 53.23Marabella Zullo
NFAF 1243 53.25Alexandra Simmons
NSC 1144 53.73Alexandra Rivera
SJCC 1145 53.75Yara Shaik
GLAS 1246 54.51Olivia Sainsbury
GLAS 1247 54.92Emma Tedisky
NMBS 1148 55.06Morgan Andrews
MJCC 1149 55.70Molly McHugh
NFAF 1150 56.00Eliana Thompson
NMBS 1151 56.28Madison Lang
MAC 1152 56.67Cassie Wentzell
SJCC 1153 57.51Sofia Likvornik
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CT 2017 12&U LC  MJCC Regional Championship, Sanction #: L17-40G

July 7-9, 2017 - Hartford, CT
Results

(Girls 11-12 50 LC Meter Breaststroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

NFAF 1154 57.84Sarah Vaughan
NMBS 1155 58.86Marra Elsesser
ZEUS 1256 58.94Hanna Merchan
NMBS 1157 1:00.44Emily Lang
MJCC 1158 1:01.97Jade Wong
MAC 1159 1:03.69Bella Trinidad
NFAF 1260 1:03.93Olivia Melton
NFAF 1161 1:08.62Sydney Dawes
NFAF 1162 1:14.33Trilby Cellamare
FINS 1163 1:14.36Alyssa Hernandez
FINS 11--- DQKaitlyn Gilbert
NSC 12--- DQJodie Hammond

Girls 11-12 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

ZEUS 121 1:33.02Natalia Ferranto
42.81 1:33.02

RAC 122 1:33.50Rachele Bachmann
45.56 1:33.50

MJCC 113 1:34.64Arianna Bishop
45.60 1:34.64

RAC 124 1:35.07Tiffany Yin
46.18 1:35.07

ZEUS 115 1:35.12Emily Thompson
44.58 1:35.12

MAC 126 1:35.83Rebecca Denhart
47.62 1:35.83

RAC 117 1:36.14Sofia Velez
47.10 1:36.14

RAC 128 1:36.91Sabrina Porter
45.65 1:36.91

MJCC 119 1:38.42Karissa Bishop
45.11 1:38.42

GLAS 1210 1:38.79Julianne Lui
48.31 1:38.79

MAC 1111 1:38.95Hailey Baker
47.02 1:38.95

WFYD 1112 1:41.20Elise Richardson
49.35 1:41.20

WFYD 1113 1:42.36Grace Furtado
47.42 1:42.36

MJCC 1214 1:45.08Kate Harker
49.38 1:45.08

MJCC 1215 1:45.69Su Li
51.54 1:45.69

GRYM 1116 1:46.02Paige Setterberg
50.53 1:46.02

VSYM 1217 1:46.08Lauren Lee
48.43 1:46.08

GRYM 1118 1:46.33Mollee Ye
49.81 1:46.33

WEST 1219 1:48.51Ava Cho
51.68 1:48.51

ZEUS 1120 1:48.82Marabella Zullo
55.67 1:48.82

FINS 1121 1:49.31Kaitlyn Gilbert
51.51 1:49.31

NSC 1122 1:51.04Alexandra Rivera
54.17 1:51.04

GLAS 1223 1:52.61Lola Branson
51.82 1:52.61

MJCC 1124 1:52.70Gwen Bye
55.72 1:52.70

GLAS 1225 1:54.41Grace Mooney
55.79 1:54.41

GLAS 1126 1:55.48Isabelle Christensen
53.83 1:55.48

NFAF 1227 1:56.48Alexandra Simmons
53.55 1:56.48

SJCC 1128 1:57.48Sofia Likvornik
55.85 1:57.48

FINS 1129 1:57.81Cc Connolly
59.20 1:57.81

NMBS 1130 1:59.97Madison Lang
56.47 1:59.97

Girls 11-12 200 LC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

RAC 121 3:24.64Rachele Bachmann
47.72 1:39.83 2:34.11 3:24.64

MJCC 112 3:28.30Karissa Bishop
48.23 1:40.75 2:36.68 3:28.30

ZEUS 123 3:29.45Natalia Ferranto
43.96 1:37.23 2:33.98 3:29.45

RAC 114 3:29.86Sofia Velez
47.60 1:42.49 2:36.82 3:29.86

GLAS 125 3:31.98Julianne Lui
48.60 1:42.19 2:37.37 3:31.98

MAC 116 3:33.99Hailey Baker
47.77 1:42.25 2:40.28 3:33.99

RAC 127 3:35.08Sabrina Porter
50.87 1:44.65 2:42.05 3:35.08

ZEUS 118 3:42.45Emily Thompson
47.15 1:45.59 2:43.69 3:42.45

MJCC 129 3:43.55Kate Harker
51.99 1:48.06 2:46.77 3:43.55

MJCC 1210 3:49.31Su Li
51.49 1:48.00 2:49.63 3:49.31

ZEUS 1111 3:50.63Marabella Zullo
53.03 1:52.02 2:51.96 3:50.63

CAT 1112 3:52.45Emma Lemieux
47.23 1:47.87 2:49.02 3:52.45

WEST 1113 3:52.91Samantha Lowe
52.35 1:50.35 2:54.71 3:52.91

Girls 11-12 50 LC Meter Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GRYM 111 35.24Brielle Gold
GRYM 122 35.31Zoe Sorensen
GLAS 123 35.57Julianne Lui
WFYD 114 35.81Grace Furtado
MJCC 125 35.85Daniela Echevarria
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July 7-9, 2017 - Hartford, CT
Results

(Girls 11-12 50 LC Meter Butterfly)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WFYD 116 36.05Elise Richardson
ZEUS 117 36.24Nora Choukri
MJCC 128 36.89Jacqui Fox
RAC 129 37.13Rachele Bachmann
MAC 1110 37.29Abbey Pickel
ZEUS 1111 37.48Madison Marini
MJCC 1212 38.19Meghan Tiernan
ZEUS 1213 38.59Zofia Chmiel
RAC 1114 38.85Molly Crist
GRYM 1215 38.87Saskia Phillips
FINS 1116 38.99Cc Connolly
ZEUS 1217 39.06Jaliyah Gonzalez
WWRX 1218 39.11Althea Balkus-Bouthet
RAC 1119 39.69Ainsleigh Brezac
GLAS 1120 40.25Heather Newandee
WRTS 1221 41.08Gabriela Urbanowicz
ZEUS 1222 41.22Alexa Lugo
RAC 1123 41.35Sofia Velez
NFAF 1224 41.80Emma Debernardi
WFYD 1125 41.84Nadia Lesieur
CAT 1226 42.24Kristen Thebeau
HNHS 1127 42.62Tara Stoeffler
GLAS 1228 42.76Grace Mooney
MJCC 11*29 42.78Jade Wong
RAC 11*29 42.78Georgia Milton
GLAS 1231 42.82Lola Branson
WRTS 1132 43.95Lila Strober
MAC 1133 44.44Abheri Basak
ZEUS 1134 46.92Hilary Jimenez
ZEUS 1235 49.09Hanna Merchan
ZEUS 1136 50.72Victoria Burdzicki
HNHS 1137 51.26Madisen Karavas
MJCC 1138 51.87Molly McHugh
NFAF 1139 53.16Eliana Thompson
NMBS 1140 54.86Emily Lang
MAC 1141 55.07Camryn Sprague
MAC 1142 1:00.89Bella Trinidad
MJCC 1143 1:03.63Ruth Hatch
VSYM 1144 1:05.56Madeline Morrissey
ZEUS 1145 1:06.29Marian Sanchez
NFAF 11--- DQSydney Dawes
NFAF 11--- DQTrilby Cellamare
NSC 12--- DQJodie Hammond

Girls 11-12 100 LC Meter Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

RAC 121 1:20.22Sabrina Porter
38.80 1:20.22

RAC 122 1:21.64Rachel Thilow
38.91 1:21.64

MAC 113 1:25.74Abbey Pickel
39.32 1:25.74

HNHS 114 1:26.24Mikayla Rapuano
38.20 1:26.24

GRYM 125 1:28.52Zoe Sorensen
40.94 1:28.52

GRYM 116 1:28.61Brielle Gold
38.76 1:28.61

ZEUS 117 1:31.82Madison Marini
40.65 1:31.82

GRYM 128 1:34.68Saskia Phillips
45.52 1:34.68

ZEUS 129 1:36.50Samantha Livieri
43.62 1:36.50

RAC 1110 1:36.66Ainsleigh Brezac
42.11 1:36.66

CAT 1211 1:37.28Kristen Thebeau
45.77 1:37.28

ZEUS 1212 1:38.08Jaliyah Gonzalez
FINS 1113 1:39.20Cc Connolly

45.12 1:39.20
MJCC 1114 1:40.21Jade Wong

48.05 1:40.21
FINS 1215 1:45.61Allyson Leighton

44.77 1:45.61
WFYD 1116 1:48.56Nadia Lesieur

47.61 1:48.56
NFAF 1117 1:54.91Eliana Thompson

50.48 1:54.91

Girls 11-12 200 LC Meter Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

RAC 121 3:00.72Sabrina Porter
36.86 1:22.51 1:31.30 3:00.72

MAC 112 3:07.78Abbey Pickel
40.51 1:29.30 2:21.92 3:07.78

HNHS 113 3:19.72Mikayla Rapuano
42.78 1:33.69 2:28.47 3:19.72

GLAS 124 3:30.05Julianne Lui
42.03 1:35.22 3:30.05

Girls 11-12 200 LC Meter IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

RAC 121 2:53.93Sabrina Porter
37.07 1:19.38 2:15.79 2:53.93

ZEUS 122 2:54.98Zofia Chmiel
42.32 1:24.67 2:14.86 2:54.98

MJCC 123 2:56.11Meghan Tiernan
39.56 1:26.78 2:18.28 2:56.11

GRYM 114 2:58.08Brielle Gold
38.06 1:25.00 2:17.88 2:58.08

ZEUS 115 2:58.24Nora Choukri
38.86 1:21.54 2:20.37 2:58.24

WFYD 116 2:58.43Elise Richardson
37.32 1:23.14 2:17.63 2:58.43

HNHS 127 2:58.78Giulia Faulkner
39.81 1:27.01 2:19.04 2:58.78

RAC 128 3:01.47Rachele Bachmann
37.81 1:24.58 2:18.37 3:01.47

HNHS 119 3:02.26Mikayla Rapuano
40.87 1:25.87 2:22.75 3:02.26
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July 7-9, 2017 - Hartford, CT
Results

(Girls 11-12 200 LC Meter IM)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

RAC 1210 3:03.23Tiffany Yin
42.03 1:30.48 2:21.39 3:03.23

MAC 1111 3:03.31Abbey Pickel
40.41 1:29.43 2:23.26 3:03.31

MJCC 1212 3:04.88Vanessa Squillante
36.60 1:24.98 3:04.88

MJCC 1113 3:07.24Julia Seguro
39.64 1:29.17 2:24.73 3:07.24

WRTS 1114 3:07.68Nyomi Cordero
39.54 1:27.32 2:22.15 3:07.68

RAC 1115 3:09.07Georgia Milton
42.36 1:34.98 2:25.50 3:09.07

WFYD 1216 3:10.24Alanna Dwyer
42.95 1:36.03 2:27.78 3:10.24

GLAS 1217 3:10.50Julianne Lui
38.49 1:29.31 2:27.03 3:10.50

MAC 1218 3:11.67Jazz Mendez
44.20 1:32.80 2:33.70 3:11.67

ZEUS 1119 3:15.47Madison Marini
39.31 1:30.82 2:33.41 3:15.47

GRYM 1220 3:17.96Zoe Sorensen
41.06 1:32.74 2:32.47 3:17.96

MAC 1121 3:18.64Hailey Baker
44.70 1:38.05 2:39.34 3:18.64

FINS 1222 3:21.18Emma Nagel
46.38 1:36.96 2:38.32 3:21.18

WWRX 1223 3:21.50Althea Balkus-Bouthet
40.87 1:28.91 2:34.52 3:21.50

GLAS 1124 3:32.09Isabelle Christensen
51.16 1:43.96 2:46.43 3:32.09

NFAF 1225 3:33.70Alexandra Simmons
1:38.15 3:33.70

FINS 1126 3:36.68Cc Connolly
49.79 1:43.64 2:49.11 3:36.68

NSC 1227 3:38.92Julia Remiszewski
46.16 1:41.56 2:48.01 3:38.92

Girls 11-12 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:07.90MJCC
1) Arianna Bishop 11 2) Meghan Tiernan 12
3) Jacqui Fox 12 4) Julia Seguro 11

30.82 2:07.90
A2 2:07.94ZEUS

1) Jaliyah Gonzalez 12 2) Nora Choukri 11
3) Natalia Ferranto 12 4) Zofia Chmiel 12

A3 2:14.90MAC
1) Rebecca Denhart 12 2) Hailey Baker 11
3) Abbey Pickel 11 4) Jazz Mendez 12

A4 2:19.59RAC
1) Rachele Bachmann 12 2) Sofia Velez 11
3) Tiffany Yin 12 4) Sabrina Porter 12

A5 2:20.93GLAS
1) Evelina Christensen 12 2) Margo Zhang 12
3) Heather Newandee 11 4) Julianne Lui 12

B6 2:21.15ZEUS
1) Emily Thompson 11 2) Madison Marini 11
3) Samantha Livieri 12 4) Alexa Lugo 12

B7 2:22.70MJCC
1) Ella Shafman 11 2) Kate Harker 12
3) Daniela Echevarria 12 4) Karissa Bishop 11

A8 2:30.66NFAF
1) Emma Debernardi 12 2) Alexandra Simmons 12
3) Eliana Thompson 11 4) Emma Perun 12

C9 2:40.25ZEUS
1) Victoria Burdzicki 11 2) Marabella Zullo 11
3) Hilary Jimenez 11 4) Hanna Merchan 12

B10 2:46.07MAC
1) Abheri Basak 11 2) Bella Trinidad 11
3) Camryn Sprague 11 4) Cassie Wentzell 11

A11 2:47.60FINS
1) Cc Connolly 11 2) Kaitlyn Gilbert 11
3) Alyssa Hernandez 11 4) Emma Nagel 12

A12 2:49.35SJCC
1) Yara Shaik 11 2) Elizabeth Kwee 11
3) Sofia Likvornik 11 4) Mehek Anand 11

B13 2:51.38NFAF
1) Kate Vansteen 12 2) Samantha Van Steen 12
3) Sydney Dawes 11 4) Sarah Vaughan 11

Girls 11-12 200 LC Meter Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:24.38ZEUS
1) Samantha Livieri 12 2) Zofia Chmiel 12
3) Natalia Ferranto 12 4) Nora Choukri 11

A2 2:27.50MJCC
1) Julia Seguro 11 2) Meghan Tiernan 12
3) Vanessa Squillante 12 4) Arianna Bishop 11

A3 2:29.04RAC
1) Sabrina Porter 12 2) Georgia Milton 11
3) Rachele Bachmann 12 4) Rachel Thilow 12

B4 2:39.83ZEUS
1) Alexa Lugo 12 2) Emily Thompson 11
3) Madison Marini 11 4) Jaliyah Gonzalez 12

B5 2:42.00MJCC
1) Kate Harker 12 2) Karissa Bishop 11
3) Daniela Echevarria 12 4) Ella Shafman 11

B6 2:42.38RAC
1) Molly Crist 11 2) Sofia Velez 11
3) Ainsleigh Brezac 11 4) Tiffany Yin 12

A7 2:42.55MAC
1) Jazz Mendez 12 2) Hailey Baker 11
3) Abbey Pickel 11 4) Rebecca Denhart 12

A8 2:51.00GLAS
1) Isabelle Christensen 11 2) Heather Newandee 11
3) Julianne Lui 12 4) Evelina Christensen 12

A9 2:53.38NFAF
1) Emma Debernardi 12 2) Erin Swearingen 12
3) Eliana Thompson 11 4) Emma Perun 12

A10 2:56.43FINS
1) Emma Nagel 12 2) Cc Connolly 11
3) Allyson Leighton 12 4) Kaitlyn Gilbert 11
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July 7-9, 2017 - Hartford, CT
Results

(Girls 11-12 200 LC Meter Medley Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals Time

C11 3:03.29ZEUS
1) Victoria Burdzicki 11 2) Marabella Zullo 11
3) Hilary Jimenez 11 4) Hanna Merchan 12

A12 3:19.96SJCC
1) Maanasa Kumar 11 2) Sofia Likvornik 11
3) Elizabeth Kwee 11 4) Yara Shaik 11

B13 3:37.82NFAF
1) Alexandra Simmons 12 2) Sarah Vaughan 11
3) Sydney Dawes 11 4) Trilby Cellamare 11

Boys 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

NMBS 101 35.73Dour Conrad
WFYD 102 35.84Alexander Skula
MJCC  93 36.46Nolan Bishop
MJCC  94 36.92Blake Wool
SJCC 105 37.12Nicolas Kopczewski
SJCC 106 37.32Berke Ceken
RAC 107 37.40Dante Paparella
GLAS 108 38.28Derek Lui
ZEUS  99 38.39Anthony Garcia-Reyes
SJCC  910 39.10Jonah Lotstein
SJCC  811 39.52Jason Dimanche
NFAF  912 39.97Stefan Weber
PAC  913 40.01Kevin Jin
WRTS  914 40.22Matthew Michitti
NMBS  915 41.12Ethan Elias
SJCC  916 41.70Ojas Kumar
PAC  917 42.01Brennan Keane
MJCC  918 42.41Pat Shea
WFYD 1019 42.43Jack Ruggiero
RAC 1020 42.62Shaun Li
MJCC  821 42.64Jun Wong
WRTS  922 42.78Samit Virmani
ZEUS  823 43.22Christian Sanchez
RAC 1024 43.39Henry Whitehouse
VSYM 1025 43.72Colin Lee
WFYD 1026 43.83Gavin Voss
MJCC  827 43.93Will Krajewski
MJCC  928 44.64Owen Wang
FINS 1029 44.77Yaseen Ahmad
VSYM  930 45.28Lucca Giordano
NFAF 1031 46.01Tyler Dawes
NFAF  832 46.44Dylan Dawes
RAC 1033 46.69Peter Szpakowski
PAC  934 47.21Jacob Ansari
RAC  835 49.74Jack Kong
MJCC  636 50.58Superman Krajewski
PAC  737 50.86Hunter Keane
SJCC  938 52.23Bhargav Shah
ZEUS  939 52.35Oscar Chavez
SJCC  840 52.82Neev Sahgal
NFAF  841 53.15Aaron Vesseliza
FINS  742 54.59Matthew Gajecki
PAC  743 55.49Thomas Martin

SJCC 1044 56.43Marc Sileo
HNHS  945 1:33.94Roberto Frunzio

Boys 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WFYD 101 1:19.29Alexander Skula
38.75 1:19.29

WFYD 102 1:19.89Lance Mendoza
38.08 1:19.89

SJCC 103 1:21.79Berke Ceken
39.03 1:21.79

MJCC  94 1:21.85Nolan Bishop
39.49 1:21.85

PAC 105 1:22.84Benjamin Haddad
39.09 1:22.84

SJCC 106 1:24.66Nicolas Kopczewski
42.79 1:24.66

GLAS 107 1:25.36Derek Lui
40.67 1:25.36

ZEUS  98 1:25.71Anthony Garcia-Reyes
RAC 109 1:25.72Dante Paparella

41.34 1:25.72
WRTS  910 1:25.88Matthew Michitti

42.55 1:25.88
MJCC  911 1:26.38Blake Wool

42.59 1:26.38
PAC  912 1:26.83Kevin Jin

42.60 1:26.83
SJCC  913 1:29.00Jonah Lotstein

41.80 1:29.00
MJCC  814 1:31.37Jun Wong

44.52 1:31.37
SJCC  815 1:32.41Jason Dimanche

43.76 1:32.41
VSYM 1016 1:32.66Colin Lee

44.16 1:32.66
NFAF  917 1:32.70Stefan Weber

44.42 1:32.70
WFYD 1018 1:34.70Jack Ruggiero

46.43 1:34.70
SJCC  919 1:35.07Ojas Kumar

45.18 1:35.07
MJCC  920 1:35.37Owen Wang

45.84 1:35.37
MJCC  921 1:36.37Pat Shea
ZEUS  822 1:37.16Christian Sanchez
VSYM  923 1:37.77Gus Van Berkel

43.77 1:37.77
VSYM 1024 1:38.33Jack Lowy

46.02 1:38.33
WFYD 1025 1:38.85Gavin Voss

46.10 1:38.85
RAC 1026 1:39.51Shaun Li

47.71 1:39.51
FFLY  927 1:39.78William Barmash

47.31 1:39.78
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July 7-9, 2017 - Hartford, CT
Results

(Boys 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

NFAF 10*28 1:41.17Tyler Dawes
51.38 1:41.17

RAC 10*28 1:41.17Henry Whitehouse
47.79 1:41.17

FINS 1030 1:41.22Yaseen Ahmad
49.59 1:41.22

PAC  931 1:41.25Brennan Keane
50.68 1:41.25

NFAF  832 1:44.17Dylan Dawes
48.60 1:44.17

PAC  933 1:44.80Jacob Ansari
49.82 1:44.80

PAC  734 1:48.15Hunter Keane
51.03 1:48.15

RAC  835 1:50.73Jack Kong
52.63 1:50.73

VSYM  936 1:52.82Lucca Giordano
GLAS 1037 1:55.57Maxwell Jiao
RAC 1038 1:55.91Peter Szpakowski

52.41 1:55.91
FINS  939 1:56.47Salvatore Vadala
ZEUS  940 1:59.87Oscar Chavez

56.83 1:59.87
SJCC  941 2:00.20Bhargav Shah

57.31 2:00.20
SJCC  842 2:00.30Neev Sahgal

58.01 2:00.30
SJCC  943 2:00.33Nestor Makar

59.77 2:00.33
WRTS  844 2:00.60Cale Strober
SJCC 1045 2:02.78Marc Sileo

59.90 2:02.78
PAC  746 2:06.55Thomas Martin

58.19 2:06.55
HNHS  947 3:21.38Roberto Frunzio

1:43.58 3:21.38

Boys 10 & Under 200 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

MJCC  91 3:01.42Blake Wool
41.43 1:27.56 2:17.19 3:01.42

PAC 102 3:03.01Benjamin Haddad
40.79 1:28.93 2:18.57 3:03.01

RAC 103 3:03.04Dante Paparella
42.20 1:29.45 2:18.75 3:03.04

WFYD 104 3:10.06Lance Mendoza
42.18 1:32.69 2:25.69 3:10.06

PAC  95 3:33.73Brennan Keane
46.99 1:41.44 3:33.73

Boys 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC 101 42.76Benjamin Haddad
GLAS 102 45.15Derek Lui
SJCC  83 46.56Jason Dimanche

WRTS  94 46.74Samit Virmani
MJCC  95 47.15Blake Wool
MJCC  86 48.58Jun Wong
MJCC  97 50.65Pat Shea

41.53 50.65
RAC 108 51.29Shaun Li
NFAF  99 51.77Stefan Weber
WFYD 1010 52.10Jack Ruggiero
PAC  911 52.19Kevin Jin
WRTS  912 53.31Matthew Michitti
FINS 1013 53.57Yaseen Ahmad
MJCC  914 53.78Owen Wang

46.38 53.78
VSYM  9*15 54.36Lucca Giordano
RAC  8*15 54.36Jack Kong
VSYM 1017 54.41Colin Lee
NFAF  818 54.48Dylan Dawes
PAC  719 54.71Hunter Keane
ZEUS  820 54.85Christian Sanchez

57.64 54.85
SJCC  921 54.93Ojas Kumar

36.40 54.93
PAC  922 54.94Brennan Keane
SJCC  923 55.28Bhargav Shah
RAC 1024 55.78Henry Whitehouse
PAC  925 57.54Jacob Ansari
VSYM 1026 57.80Jack Lowy
RAC 1027 1:00.50Peter Szpakowski
FINS  928 1:01.47Salvatore Vadala
PAC  729 1:02.46Thomas Martin
SJCC  930 1:02.48Nestor Makar
SJCC  831 1:02.99Neev Sahgal
SJCC 1032 1:04.71Marc Sileo

1:07.67 1:04.71
NFAF  833 1:05.52Aaron Vesseliza

41.58 1:05.52
FINS  734 1:05.61Matthew Gajecki
GLAS 1035 1:05.75Maxwell Jiao
PAC  736 1:09.28Luke Suter
WRTS  837 1:09.81Cale Strober

1:09.13 1:09.81
ZEUS  938 1:14.58Oscar Chavez
HNHS  939 1:44.08Roberto Frunzio

1:40.81 1:44.08
MJCC  9--- DQNolan Bishop

58.44 DQ
WFYD 10--- DQGavin Voss

Boys 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

ZEUS  91 1:33.29Anthony Garcia-Reyes
47.04 1:33.29

PAC 102 1:36.47Benjamin Haddad
46.76 1:36.47

MJCC  93 1:37.78Blake Wool
47.35 1:37.78

MJCC  84 1:43.73Jun Wong
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July 7-9, 2017 - Hartford, CT
Results

(Boys 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Backstroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SJCC  95 1:44.78Jonah Lotstein
51.48 1:44.78

RAC 106 1:45.90Shaun Li
51.92 1:45.90

MJCC  97 1:46.85Nolan Bishop
51.26 1:46.85

MJCC  98 1:48.71Pat Shea
56.71 1:48.71

ZEUS  89 1:52.27Christian Sanchez
56.94 1:52.27

NFAF 1010 1:54.05Tyler Dawes
57.16 1:54.05

NFAF  911 1:56.40Stefan Weber
59.53 1:56.40

WRTS  912 1:56.42Matthew Michitti
52.44 1:56.42

VSYM 1013 1:56.59Colin Lee
56.62 1:56.59

SJCC  914 1:59.71Bhargav Shah
WFYD 1015 2:04.62Gavin Voss
RAC 1016 2:20.97Peter Szpakowski

1:08.18 2:20.97
RAC  8--- DQJack Kong

45.35 DQ

Boys 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

FINS 101 52.94Max Enes
WFYD 102 53.11Jack Ruggiero
RAC 103 53.92Dante Paparella
NFAF  94 54.09Stefan Weber
SJCC 105 54.21Nicolas Kopczewski
NMBS  96 55.57Ethan Elias
RAC  87 57.61Jack Kong
WFYD 108 58.08Alexander Skula
WFYD 109 58.11Lance Mendoza
PAC  910 59.48Kevin Jin
WRTS  911 1:00.29Samit Virmani
MJCC  812 1:01.92Jun Wong
MJCC  813 1:02.44Will Krajewski
MJCC  914 1:02.45Owen Wang
NFAF 1015 1:02.54Tyler Dawes
RAC 1016 1:02.62Henry Whitehouse
PAC  917 1:02.92Brennan Keane
SJCC  918 1:03.25Ojas Kumar
FINS  719 1:03.66Matthew Gajecki
MJCC  620 1:04.54Superman Krajewski
WFYD 1021 1:04.76Gavin Voss
MJCC  922 1:05.36Pat Shea
VSYM 1023 1:06.35Colin Lee
RAC 1024 1:07.26Peter Szpakowski
FINS 1025 1:08.55Yaseen Ahmad
SJCC  826 1:10.34Neev Sahgal
PAC  727 1:10.96Hunter Keane
PAC  728 1:22.22Thomas Martin

MJCC  9--- DQNolan Bishop
NFAF  8--- DQDylan Dawes
RAC 10--- DQShaun Li

Boys 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

ZEUS  91 1:50.99Anthony Garcia-Reyes
53.19 1:50.99

WFYD 102 1:53.29Jack Ruggiero
55.48 1:53.29

VSYM 103 1:57.17Jack Lowy
57.78 1:57.17

RAC 104 1:57.79Dante Paparella
58.00 1:57.79

RAC 105 1:58.72Shaun Li
55.97 1:58.72

NFAF  96 2:02.31Stefan Weber
1:00.35 2:02.31

RAC  87 2:03.65Jack Kong
WFYD 108 2:07.12Alexander Skula
VSYM  99 2:08.84Gus Van Berkel

59.46 2:08.84
GLAS 1010 2:13.95Maxwell Jiao

1:07.91 2:13.95
VSYM 1011 2:14.16Colin Lee

1:05.97 2:14.16
RAC 1012 2:15.05Henry Whitehouse

1:02.72 2:15.05
FINS  713 2:16.89Matthew Gajecki

1:08.01 2:16.89
NFAF 1014 2:19.26Tyler Dawes

1:06.02 2:19.26
RAC 1015 2:23.97Peter Szpakowski

1:09.28 2:23.97
FFLY  916 2:24.17William Barmash

1:12.53 2:24.17
FINS 10--- DQYaseen Ahmad

1:07.70 DQ

Boys 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WFYD 101 42.84Lance Mendoza
SJCC 102 43.77Nicolas Kopczewski
MJCC  93 44.48Nolan Bishop
GLAS 104 46.57Derek Lui
ZEUS  95 46.87Anthony Garcia-Reyes
WRTS  96 48.84Samit Virmani
PAC  97 49.28Kevin Jin
SJCC  98 49.98Jonah Lotstein
ZEUS  89 51.26Christian Sanchez
WFYD 1010 51.29Alexander Skula
MJCC  911 55.56Owen Wang
MJCC  812 58.33Jun Wong
FFLY  913 59.87William Barmash
NFAF 1014 1:01.04Tyler Dawes
NFAF  815 1:01.29Dylan Dawes
VSYM  916 1:07.29Lucca Giordano
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July 7-9, 2017 - Hartford, CT
Results

(Boys 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Butterfly)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

FINS  917 1:18.67Salvatore Vadala
FINS  7--- DQMatthew Gajecki

Boys 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SJCC 101 1:41.56Berke Ceken
44.41 1:41.56

WFYD 102 1:53.69Lance Mendoza
49.45 1:53.69

ZEUS  83 1:54.94Christian Sanchez
50.90 1:54.94

RAC 104 2:11.60Dante Paparella

Boys 10 & Under 200 LC Meter IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC 101 3:25.37Benjamin Haddad
45.64 1:37.24 2:40.81 3:25.37

NMBS 102 3:29.09Dour Conrad
48.59 1:40.24 2:44.67 3:29.09

ZEUS  93 3:32.18Anthony Garcia-Reyes
52.26 1:43.97 2:46.52 3:32.18

GLAS 104 3:37.09Derek Lui
49.03 1:41.45 2:51.13 3:37.09

NMBS  95 3:50.32Ethan Elias
1:54.73 2:57.63 3:50.32

Boys 10 & Under 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:36.89SJCC
1) Nicolas Kopczewski 10 2) Jonah Lotstein 9
3) Jason Dimanche 8 4) Berke Ceken 10

A2 2:45.71PAC
1) Kevin Jin 9 2) Jacob Ansari 9
3) Brennan Keane 9 4) Benjamin Haddad 10

A3 2:45.72MJCC
1) Nolan Bishop 9 2) Owen Wang 9
3) Jun Wong 8 4) Blake Wool 9

A4 2:58.43RAC
1) Henry Whitehouse 10 2) Shaun Li 10
3) Peter Szpakowski 10 4) Dante Paparella 10

A5 3:15.94NFAF
1) Stefan Weber 9 2) Aaron Vesseliza 8
3) Dylan Dawes 8 4) Tyler Dawes 10

B6 3:37.76SJCC
1) Ojas Kumar 9 2) Bhargav Shah 9
3) Nestor Makar 9 4) Marc Sileo 10

Boys 10 & Under 200 LC Meter Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:00.58SJCC
1) Nicolas Kopczewski 10 2) Vasiliy Bolgov 10
3) Berke Ceken 10 4) Jason Dimanche 8

A2 3:23.54MJCC
1) Nolan Bishop 9 2) Blake Wool 9
3) Jun Wong 8 4) Pat Shea 9

A3 3:29.45RAC
1) Peter Szpakowski 10 2) Shaun Li 10
3) Dante Paparella 10 4) Henry Whitehouse 10

A4 3:33.09PAC
1) Brennan Keane 9 2) Kevin Jin 9
3) Benjamin Haddad 10 4) Hunter Keane 7

B5 3:50.05SJCC
1) Marc Sileo 10 2) Ojas Kumar 9
3) Jonah Lotstein 9 4) Bhargav Shah 9

A6 3:59.20NFAF
1) Aaron Vesseliza 8 2) Dylan Dawes 8
3) Tyler Dawes 10 4) Stefan Weber 9

Boys 11-12 50 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

RAC 121 31.48Jeffrey Kong
FINS 122 32.22Joseph Peralta
WWRX 123 32.57Rorion Soroka
PAC 124 32.74Lukas Gordon
ZEUS 125 32.80Giancarlo Colistra
RAC 116 32.81Griffin Smuckler
WEST 117 32.93Edward Kim
ZEUS 128 33.58Finn Cunniffe
RAC 129 33.77Zach Smuckler
PAC 1110 33.98Logan Keane
FFLY 1111 34.26Eric Liao
MJCC 1212 34.35Chris Choi
WFYD 1213 34.51Kendrick Lagamao
GLAS 1114 34.65James Liao
ZEUS 1215 34.83Patrick Burdzicki
CAT 1216 34.91Jack Ferguson
FINS 1217 35.09Matt Jamrozek
RAC 1118 35.26Noah Burra
ZEUS 1219 35.42Lorenzo Zullo
NMBS 1120 35.43Bryce Mathew
PAC 1221 35.71Colin Martin
RAC 1122 35.90Noel Burra
WRTS 12*23 35.94Isaac Varghese
CAT 12*23 35.94Patrick Mitchill
PAC 1125 36.41Jason Hu
NFAF 1126 36.47Gavin Sedito
GLAS 1127 36.63Jack Watson
PAC 1228 36.68Jacob Gordon
GRYM 1129 36.74Andrew Tu
RAC 1130 36.75Hunter Hoskins
PAC 1231 36.96Adam Ma
NSC 1232 36.98Noah Taylor
FINS 1133 37.25John Peralta
NMBS 1134 37.59Michael Natoli
MJCC 1235 38.12Liam Cox
NMBS 1136 38.96Marco Dias
VSYM 1137 40.12Onno Knoop
NMBS 1238 40.29Joseph Biro
NSC 1239 40.61Wyatt Smith
ZEUS 1140 40.85Jaxson McQuaid
MJCC 1141 41.05Aaron Ding
NSC 1242 41.73Dylan Correll
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July 7-9, 2017 - Hartford, CT
Results

(Boys 11-12 50 LC Meter Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

SJCC 1243 44.08Andy Liang
NSC 1144 44.17Jake D'Amato
MJCC 1145 44.38Andy Filotto
PAC 1146 44.79Samarth Keerthivasan
PAC 1247 45.03Evan Gonzales
SJCC 1148 47.59Neel Kothari
NSC 1149 49.29Siddharth Krishnan
NFAF 1150 49.49Jonathan Timmel

Boys 11-12 100 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WWRX 121 1:11.22Rorion Soroka
34.98 1:11.22

FINS 122 1:11.79Joseph Peralta
34.08 1:11.79

RAC 113 1:12.11Griffin Smuckler
34.15 1:12.11

WEST 114 1:12.51Edward Kim
34.90 1:12.51

WWRX 125 1:13.62Ellis Rivera
36.11 1:13.62

GRYM 116 1:13.81Ethan Gerner
35.03 1:13.81

ZEUS 127 1:14.00Finn Cunniffe
36.30 1:14.00

ZEUS 128 1:14.16Giancarlo Colistra
35.87 1:14.16

WFYD 129 1:14.19Kendrick Lagamao
35.72 1:14.19

PAC 1210 1:14.46Lukas Gordon
35.02 1:14.46

RAC 1211 1:14.47Zach Smuckler
35.32 1:14.47

ZEUS 1212 1:15.21Lorenzo Zullo
37.01 1:15.21

GLAS 1113 1:15.35James Liao
36.37 1:15.35

CAT 1214 1:15.74Jack Ferguson
37.25 1:15.74

FFLY 1115 1:16.03Eric Liao
36.67 1:16.03

ZEUS 1216 1:16.85Patrick Burdzicki
36.52 1:16.85

GRYM 1117 1:16.92Andrew Tu
35.45 1:16.92

PAC 1118 1:16.98Logan Keane
37.52 1:16.98

PAC 1219 1:17.72Colin Martin
37.38 1:17.72

NMBS 1220 1:17.84Timothy Chen
36.70 1:17.84

RAC 1221 1:18.04Aidan Cahill
WWRX 1222 1:18.10Eric Quiterio

37.37 1:18.10

CAT 1223 1:18.72Patrick Mitchill
36.97 1:18.72

FINS 1124 1:19.75John Peralta
37.44 1:19.75

MJCC 1225 1:20.89Liam Cox
39.23 1:20.89

WRTS 1226 1:20.93Isaac Varghese
38.47 1:20.93

NSC 1227 1:21.19Noah Taylor
37.93 1:21.19

PAC 1228 1:21.87Jacob Gordon
38.36 1:21.87

RAC 1129 1:22.40Noah Burra
39.47 1:22.40

SJCC 1230 1:22.73Aryan Hassija
38.69 1:22.73

RAC 1131 1:23.72Noel Burra
41.31 1:23.72

GRYM 1232 1:24.31Thomas Lanuza
41.48 1:24.31

NMBS 1133 1:25.05Bryce Mathew
39.17 1:25.05

NMBS 1134 1:25.44Marco Dias
FFLY 1235 1:26.32Yegor Noskov

41.30 1:26.32
RAC 1136 1:27.04Hunter Hoskins

41.46 1:27.04
NFAF 1137 1:27.05Gavin Sedito

40.51 1:27.05
ZEUS 1138 1:30.28Jaxson McQuaid

42.89 1:30.28
NSC 1239 1:31.20Wyatt Smith

41.87 1:31.20
VSYM 1140 1:32.85Onno Knoop

42.51 1:32.85
MJCC 11*41 1:35.72Aaron Ding

45.50 1:35.72
SJCC 12*41 1:35.72Andy Liang

45.21 1:35.72
NSC 1243 1:36.06Dylan Correll

44.59 1:36.06
NSC 1144 1:36.22Jake D'Amato

45.66 1:36.22
MJCC 1145 1:45.53Andy Filotto

45.47 1:45.53
NSC 1146 1:54.64Siddharth Krishnan

51.12 1:54.64
NFAF 1147 1:59.22Jonathan Timmel

53.97 1:59.22

Boys 11-12 200 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

RAC 121 2:35.30Brandon Xiong
35.07 1:14.25 1:56.87 2:35.30

ZEUS 122 2:35.47Giancarlo Colistra
35.33 1:14.54 1:56.70 2:35.47
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Results

(Boys 11-12 200 LC Meter Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

ZEUS 123 2:37.08Finn Cunniffe
35.69 1:15.47 1:57.67 2:37.08

WFYD 124 2:37.41Kendrick Lagamao
35.71 1:16.93 1:57.13 2:37.41

GRYM 115 2:37.84Ethan Gerner
35.88 1:17.00 1:57.91 2:37.84

CAT 126 2:39.81Jack Ferguson
37.83 1:18.28 2:00.79 2:39.81

PAC 127 2:40.82Lukas Gordon
36.13 1:16.85 1:59.41 2:40.82

ZEUS 128 2:43.71Patrick Burdzicki
37.45 1:01.31 2:43.71

ZEUS 129 2:45.60Lorenzo Zullo
37.11 1:19.41 2:02.70 2:45.60

FINS 1110 2:46.53John Peralta
39.14 1:20.15 2:04.15 2:46.53

PAC 1211 2:50.83Colin Martin
36.59 1:19.43 2:04.44 2:50.83

MJCC 1212 2:51.04Liam Cox
39.18 1:22.11 2:07.78 2:51.04

WWRX 1213 2:51.35Eric Quiterio
40.34 1:23.70 2:11.69 2:51.35

PAC 1114 2:55.39Logan Keane
39.00 1:23.36 2:11.68 2:55.39

GLAS 1115 2:55.52Jack Watson
39.63 1:26.45 2:10.44 2:55.52

PAC 1216 2:57.53Jacob Gordon
41.66 1:27.64 2:15.19 2:57.53

GRYM 1117 2:58.66Andrew Tu
39.12 1:26.05 2:11.62 2:58.66

NSC 1218 2:59.12Noah Taylor
40.94 1:25.16 2:59.12

NMBS 1119 3:01.90Bryce Mathew
40.04 1:27.82 2:15.93 3:01.90

NMBS 1120 3:04.50Marco Dias
42.93 1:29.83 2:18.98 3:04.50

FFLY 1221 3:15.75Yegor Noskov
41.02 1:32.83 2:24.90 3:15.75

ZEUS 1122 3:16.28Jaxson McQuaid
45.85 1:35.46 2:29.36 3:16.28

RAC 1123 3:16.78Hunter Hoskins
43.52 1:32.69 2:28.36 3:16.78

NSC 1224 3:18.58Wyatt Smith
44.32 1:35.02 2:28.73 3:18.58

Boys 11-12 400 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WFYD 111 5:16.15Jerick Lagamao
35.37 1:13.25 1:54.85 2:35.32

3:17.19 3:57.04 4:37.90 5:16.15
WWRX 122 5:26.75Ty Cooper

36.34 1:15.97 5:26.75
GLAS 113 5:32.46James Liao

39.08 1:21.70 2:05.04 2:47.61
3:31.48 4:13.17 4:55.05 5:32.46

ZEUS 124 5:32.58Giancarlo Colistra
37.82 1:20.40 2:03.68 2:46.63

3:29.90 4:12.20 4:53.70 5:32.58
ZEUS 125 5:48.17Finn Cunniffe

39.78 1:23.19 2:09.83 2:53.78
3:39.83 4:24.24 5:07.57 5:48.17

FINS 116 5:49.26John Peralta
38.38 1:21.78 2:06.21 2:50.28

3:35.74 4:20.63 5:07.11 5:49.26
MJCC 127 5:51.83Liam Cox

39.81 1:24.19 2:08.36 2:53.31
3:38.15 4:23.95 5:09.20 5:51.83

GRYM 118 5:52.73Ethan Gerner
38.21 1:21.87 2:09.29 2:53.77

3:39.99 4:24.69 5:11.12 5:52.73
GLAS 119 5:59.72Jack Watson

41.13 1:25.33 2:12.24 2:57.55
3:43.96 4:29.69 5:16.98 5:59.72

Boys 11-12 50 LC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GLAS 111 38.25Jack Watson
WEST 112 38.93Edward Kim
GLAS 113 39.57James Liao
RAC 124 39.59Jeffrey Kong
WWRX 125 39.98Ty Cooper
RAC 126 40.25Aidan Cahill
WWRX 127 40.32Rorion Soroka
PAC 128 40.77Colin Martin
WWRX 129 41.24Ellis Rivera
RAC 1110 41.62Griffin Smuckler
RAC 1111 41.73Noah Burra
SJCC 1212 41.77Aryan Hassija
FFLY 1113 42.14Eric Liao
RAC 1114 43.00Noel Burra
PAC 1115 43.19Logan Keane
FINS 1216 44.44Joseph Peralta
PAC 1117 44.63Jason Hu
GRYM 1118 45.77Andrew Tu
NFAF 1119 45.95Gavin Sedito
CAT 1220 45.97Patrick Mitchill
GRYM 1221 47.29Thomas Lanuza
MJCC 1122 48.89Andy Filotto
FINS 1223 48.92Matt Jamrozek
NMBS 1124 50.81Bryce Mathew

58.22 50.81
RAC 1125 51.14Hunter Hoskins
NMBS 1126 51.20Marco Dias

53.38 51.20
SJCC 1127 51.40Dmytro Makar
VSYM 1128 51.56Onno Knoop
NSC 1129 53.74Jake D'Amato
MJCC 1130 55.01Aaron Ding
NSC 1231 56.55Dylan Correll

56.49 56.55
NSC 1132 1:02.97Siddharth Krishnan
SJCC 1133 1:04.05Neel Kothari
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Results

(Boys 11-12 50 LC Meter Backstroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

NFAF 1134 1:08.06Jonathan Timmel
NSC 12--- DQWyatt Smith
SJCC 12--- DQMichael Kraminsky

Boys 11-12 100 LC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GLAS 111 1:20.97Jack Watson
41.32 1:20.97

WWRX 122 1:23.13Rorion Soroka
41.44 1:23.13

WWRX 123 1:25.87Ty Cooper
WWRX 124 1:26.17Ellis Rivera
RAC 125 1:27.46Jeffrey Kong

42.20 1:27.46
RAC 116 1:28.70Noah Burra

45.06 1:28.70
PAC 127 1:29.74Colin Martin
RAC 118 1:30.46Griffin Smuckler

44.21 1:30.46
RAC 129 1:30.66Aidan Cahill

43.87 1:30.66
NMBS 1210 1:32.48Timothy Chen

43.26 1:32.48
FFLY 1111 1:33.25Eric Liao
ZEUS 1212 1:33.43Lorenzo Zullo

44.43 1:33.43
PAC 1213 1:33.65Lukas Gordon
GRYM 1114 1:36.93Andrew Tu

46.40 1:36.93
FINS 1215 1:37.05Joseph Peralta

48.73 1:37.05
CAT 1216 1:37.69Patrick Mitchill

47.87 1:37.69
PAC 1117 1:38.92Logan Keane
PAC 1118 1:39.70Jason Hu

48.49 1:39.70
ZEUS 12--- DQPatrick Burdzicki

43.16 DQ
SJCC 12--- DQMichael Kraminsky

Boys 11-12 200 LC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

RAC 121 2:51.21Brandon Xiong
39.99 1:24.09 2:09.58 2:51.21

ZEUS 122 3:15.16Lorenzo Zullo
48.06 1:35.94 2:26.76 3:15.16

NMBS 123 3:17.71Timothy Chen
44.58 1:35.65 2:28.32 3:17.71

GLAS 11--- DQJack Watson
42.13 1:24.48 2:09.71 DQ

RAC 12--- DQZach Smuckler
42.39 1:28.72 2:16.31 DQ

Boys 11-12 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

RAC 111 43.46Noel Burra

WFYD 122 43.50Kendrick Lagamao
PAC 123 44.21Adam Ma
WFYD 114 45.40Jerick Lagamao
RAC 125 45.64Zach Smuckler
FINS 126 45.87Matt Jamrozek
PAC 117 46.47Jason Hu
WWRX 128 46.86Ellis Rivera
MJCC 129 46.90Chris Choi
NFAF 1110 47.02Gavin Sedito
CAT 1211 47.35Jack Ferguson
FINS 1112 47.36John Peralta
GRYM 1113 47.96Andrew Tu
RAC 1214 48.12Aidan Cahill
PAC 1215 49.26Colin Martin
SJCC 1216 49.60Michael Kraminsky
ZEUS 1217 50.56Patrick Burdzicki
NMBS 1118 51.37Bryce Mathew
NMBS 1219 51.43Joseph Biro
RAC 1120 51.48Hunter Hoskins
SJCC 1221 52.64Andy Liang
CAT 1222 53.07Patrick Mitchill
NMBS 1123 53.35Michael Natoli
GRYM 1224 53.41Thomas Lanuza
NSC 1225 53.74Dylan Correll
MJCC 1226 53.85Liam Cox
NSC 1227 54.59Wyatt Smith
MJCC 1128 55.70Andy Filotto
PAC 1229 55.94Jacob Gordon
FFLY 1130 56.66Eric Liao
ZEUS 1131 57.40Jaxson McQuaid
VSYM 1132 58.36Onno Knoop
NSC 1233 59.67Noah Taylor
NSC 1134 59.97Jake D'Amato
NFAF 1135 1:00.70Jonathan Timmel
MJCC 1136 1:02.27Aaron Ding
NSC 1137 1:11.01Siddharth Krishnan

Boys 11-12 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WEST 111 1:35.40Edward Kim
46.60 1:35.40

WFYD 122 1:35.45Kendrick Lagamao
46.74 1:35.45

RAC 113 1:35.81Noel Burra
44.28 1:35.81

NMBS 124 1:36.17Timothy Chen
45.69 1:36.17

ZEUS 125 1:37.13Giancarlo Colistra
45.92 1:37.13

RAC 116 1:37.71Noah Burra
47.07 1:37.71

WFYD 117 1:39.16Jerick Lagamao
48.57 1:39.16

CAT 128 1:39.46Jack Ferguson
49.42 1:39.46

GLAS 129 1:41.79Fernando Martins
48.88 1:41.79
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Results

(Boys 11-12 100 LC Meter Breaststroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

RAC 1210 1:43.00Aidan Cahill
FINS 1211 1:44.08Matt Jamrozek

49.32 1:44.08
NFAF 1112 1:45.34Gavin Sedito

48.16 1:45.34
SJCC 1213 1:45.97Michael Kraminsky

50.18 1:45.97
PAC 1114 1:46.24Jason Hu

50.27 1:46.24
FINS 1115 1:46.82John Peralta

51.19 1:46.82
MJCC 1216 1:51.56Liam Cox

53.22 1:51.56
GRYM 1217 1:53.02Thomas Lanuza

53.37 1:53.02
FFLY 1218 1:55.70Yegor Noskov

56.77 1:55.70
ZEUS 1219 1:58.91Patrick Burdzicki

56.19 1:58.91
NSC 1120 2:05.99Jake D'Amato

1:02.18 2:05.99
WWRX 12--- DQEllis Rivera

47.19 DQ

Boys 11-12 200 LC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

FINS 121 3:18.25Sam Enes
42.50 1:32.18 2:27.08 3:18.25

ZEUS 122 3:27.81Lorenzo Zullo
46.67 1:38.52 2:33.50 3:27.81

RAC 113 3:28.20Noah Burra
48.13 1:42.50 2:37.47 3:28.20

ZEUS 124 3:31.07Giancarlo Colistra
48.37 1:43.52 2:39.65 3:31.07

ZEUS 125 3:35.69Finn Cunniffe
49.12 1:43.27 2:41.98 3:35.69

GLAS 126 3:47.60Fernando Martins
50.79 1:49.57 2:49.57 3:47.60

NSC 127 4:15.73Dylan Correll
58.21 2:03.19 3:13.14 4:15.73

Boys 11-12 50 LC Meter Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

RAC 121 36.51Jeffrey Kong
PAC 122 37.31Lukas Gordon
ZEUS 123 37.94Finn Cunniffe
WWRX 124 37.98Rorion Soroka
WRTS 125 38.14Isaac Varghese
GLAS 116 38.81James Liao
RAC 117 39.63Griffin Smuckler
GRYM 118 39.67Ethan Gerner
RAC 129 39.96Zach Smuckler
FINS 1210 40.20Joseph Peralta
WWRX 1211 41.30Eric Quiterio
FFLY 1112 41.49Eric Liao

PAC 1213 41.75Jacob Gordon
FINS 1214 42.04Matt Jamrozek
PAC 1115 42.99Jason Hu
MJCC 1116 43.77Andy Filotto
CAT 1217 44.59Patrick Mitchill
NSC 1218 44.78Noah Taylor
NSC 1219 50.87Dylan Correll
SJCC 1120 51.31Dmytro Makar
MJCC 1121 54.53Aaron Ding
VSYM 1122 55.33Onno Knoop
ZEUS 11--- DQJaxson McQuaid

Boys 11-12 100 LC Meter Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WWRX 121 1:24.19Ellis Rivera
38.24 1:24.19

NMBS 122 1:25.10Timothy Chen
38.33 1:25.10

GLAS 113 1:26.55James Liao
39.56 1:26.55

WEST 114 1:26.83Edward Kim
40.97 1:26.83

FINS 125 1:27.59Joseph Peralta
39.28 1:27.59

RAC 126 1:33.89Zach Smuckler
43.61 1:33.89

RAC 127 1:33.94Aidan Cahill
42.77 1:33.94

CAT 128 1:36.07Jack Ferguson
45.99 1:36.07

WFYD 129 1:38.20Kendrick Lagamao
44.31 1:38.20

GRYM 1110 1:41.83Ethan Gerner
43.42 1:41.83

ZEUS 11--- DQJaxson McQuaid
59.62 DQ

Boys 11-12 200 LC Meter IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WEST 111 2:56.00Edward Kim
40.97 1:25.88 2:19.00 2:56.00

PAC 122 3:05.49Lukas Gordon
41.28 1:32.46 2:25.33 3:05.49

NMBS 123 3:10.63Timothy Chen
39.19 1:29.54 2:25.18 3:10.63

RAC 114 3:12.36Griffin Smuckler
42.81 1:32.52 2:32.42 3:12.36

RAC 115 3:13.70Noel Burra
49.42 1:39.87 2:31.69 3:13.70

SJCC 126 3:15.12Aryan Hassija
43.77 1:36.19 2:30.55 3:15.12

WRTS 127 3:17.12Isaac Varghese
42.47 1:38.96 2:30.40 3:17.12

GRYM 118 3:17.52Ethan Gerner
44.81 1:35.95 2:37.94 3:17.52

FINS 129 3:26.18Matt Jamrozek
45.80 1:42.33 2:39.59 3:26.18
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(Boys 11-12 200 LC Meter IM)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

PAC 1210 3:34.98Jacob Gordon
48.39 1:42.77 2:52.41 3:34.98

NSC 1211 3:37.81Noah Taylor
49.21 1:44.34 2:52.99 3:37.81

PAC 11--- DQLogan Keane
1:43.73 2:49.08 DQ

Boys 11-12 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:09.07RAC
1) Aidan Cahill 12 2) Jeffrey Kong 12
3) Griffin Smuckler 11 4) Brandon Xiong 12

A2 2:17.05ZEUS
1) Finn Cunniffe 12 2) Patrick Burdzicki 12
3) Lorenzo Zullo 12 4) Giancarlo Colistra 12

A3 2:17.14PAC
1) Logan Keane 11 2) Colin Martin 12
3) Jason Hu 11 4) Lukas Gordon 12

B4 2:24.72RAC
1) Noel Burra 11 2) Noah Burra 11
3) Hunter Hoskins 11 4) Zach Smuckler 12

A5 2:29.98SJCC
1) Michael Kraminsky 12 2) Aryan Hassija 12
3) Dmytro Makar 11 4) Andy Liang 12

Boys 11-12 200 LC Meter Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:29.49RAC
1) Zach Smuckler 12 2) Jeffrey Kong 12
3) Aidan Cahill 12 4) Griffin Smuckler 11

A2 2:39.66FINS
1) Sam Enes 12 2) John Peralta 11
3) Matt Jamrozek 12 4) Joseph Peralta 12

A3 2:43.85ZEUS
1) Giancarlo Colistra 12 2) Lorenzo Zullo 12
3) Finn Cunniffe 12 4) Patrick Burdzicki 12

A4 2:45.47PAC
1) Colin Martin 12 2) Adam Ma 12
3) Lukas Gordon 12 4) Logan Keane 11

A5 3:03.08MJCC
1) Liam Cox 12 2) Chris Choi 12
3) Andy Filotto 11 4) Aaron Ding 11


